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Qff.ce iotes 	Date 	 Courcs 1  Orders 

Dcpty *Etr*T 
•-r.I 44 1flittjv 1rta& 

Issue notice to the alleged 

contemfler to show cause as 'to why 

contempt proceeding shall not be. 

drawn up against hli*. Notice is 

returnalle by 4 weeks. 

Petitioner to take steps for 

service of notice by registered 

post wi thin 2 days. 

List on 2.6.97 for show cause 

and further orders. 

Mem r 	 ViceChairman 

Mr M.Chanda,learned counsel A,5 

entered appearance on behalf of the 

alleged contemners and he prays 10 

days time to submit reply to the 

show cause notice. 

List on 16.6.97 for further 
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Meker Vice -Chairman 
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10.6.97 

I 
.14r,5.Aj.j, 5r.C.G.S.0 for 

Learned-.counsej. 
appUcant/respondentb/Mr, S.Dutta 

prays for short adjournment on 
behalf of Mr.II hand counsel for 

the alleged cbntnner. Prayer is 
allowed. 

L'ist for order 'on 24th June 
1997. 

ie 

On the prayer of Mr. S.Ali, learned 

Sr. C.G.S.C. the case is adjourned till 

1.7.1997. 

/Lp 	LJ kj. JL 	 List on 1.9.1997. 

4 

frL / vJ A]  ?A-EL 	Me 

trd 

I. 

I 

2.7.97 	 This contempt petition has been filed 

alleging non-compliance of Department's transfer 

order. 

The case of the petitioner i that this 
passed 

Tribunal by order dated 12.1.1996/in O.A.No.142/95 

aave a direction to the respondent. No.1 (petitioner 

in this Contempt Petition) to issue a fresh order 

on merit regarding transfer. Pursuant to the order 

of the Tribunal the respondents considered the 

case and passed order posting the applicant at 

Audit Branch (Headquarter), Shillong, and this 

order was communicated to the applicant (alleged 

contemner in this Contempt Petition) directing 

him to join at Headquarter, Shillong. However, 

the applicant did not join. Hence the present 
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application. 

We have heard Mr S. All, learned counsel 

for the petitioner/respondent and Mr B.K. Sharma, 

learned counsel for the opposite party (applicant 

in the original application). Mr All submits that 

opposite party did, not comply with the direction 

given by the petitioner and thereby he committed 

contempt of this Tribunal. Mr B.K. Sharma submits 

that there was no intention of the original applicant 

not to obey the order of this Tribunal. But, even 

if not joining in the post at Shillong amounts to 

non-compliance it does not amount to contempt, 

inasmuch as the Tribunal did not give any direction 

to the original applicant in that regard. 

On hearing the counsel fot... the parties 

and on perusal of the records we find that the 

order passed by the petitioner/respondent directing 

the opposite party/applicant to join at Headquarter, 

Shillong does not give rise to contempt. Accordingly 

we are not inclined to initiate contempt proceeding. 

The Contempt Petition is closed. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 

GUWAHATI BENCH :GUWAHAT I. 

29APR997 	 . P__2E_t9iI. 

er 
	 O.A.No.142/95 ). 

U 

1!LL1LTTER 

A Contempt PetitiOn under Section 27 

bf thêCe.ntr'l Administrative Tribunat. 

7 
	

Act read with Sect iOn 12 of the Contempt 

• 	,Of Courtts  Abt. 

- AND - 

I_IH. MAT L_L: 

• 	 Violation of Judgment & Order dated 

12_01 _1996 passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in 0 0 A. No. 142/95 

- AND 

ZOiftL  

An order dated 31 May , 1996 passed 

by the Superintendent (Head 

(Contd,) 
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- 	2 	- 

Custom$& Excise as per Direction 

of the Commissioner Of Central 

Excise, Shillong. 

- MhD - 

iJJ1E_ALtL 0 F: 

Mrs. L. R. Mithrn, 

Cmmiss loner of Central Excise, • 

Shillong 

.j e t 	 ongZ  

- Versus- 

Sri Athi]. Chandra Dey, Havilciar 

working in the 0ffice of the 

CommissiOner of Customs (Preventive), 

Shillong 

• 0$ 	*fl 
Applicant. 

The humble Petition of the 

above-named Petitioner : 

MOST 	 EIEUidLTtU. 

1) 	 That, the Cntemner filed O.A. NO. 

142/95 befOre the on'b1e Tribunal praying for 

cancellation of his Transfer 0 rder from jjo wki 

to Audit Section of  the office of the Commi-

ssioner of Central Excise, Shillong. 

(Contd.) 
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2) 	That, the case was contested by the 

Respondents and after hearing the counsels On 

both sides the Honble Tribunal vide its Judg 

Tnent & 0 rder dated 12-01...1996 set aside the 

Transfer Crder Of the Contemner and directed 

the 'Respondent N o,l , the Present Petitioner. to 

issue a fresh order On merit after takingconsi... 

deretion )p't only of the alleged ObjectiOn of 

the group 1ct 0 fficer's Association but also on 

the grounds put fOrward by the applicant in his 

representation and the order was to be issued 

within one month from the receipt of the 0rder 

by the Respondent No.1, The applicant shall be 

continued in the Custom °ff1c (Prevention Wing) 

under the COmmissioner Of Custom (preventive), 

Shillong, t111 such Order is issued . Thereafter, 

if the order is not in his favour he shall be 

allowed to proc ee d to t!he Audit Branch incompijance 

with the 0rder dated 21-7_95 pass ed by the 

Commissioner Of Central excise, Shillong, 

Annexure.. I is the Photo copy of 

Judgment & 0rder dated 12...01_96 passed 

by the Hon'b9 Tribunal in D.A. No, 

142/95 

3) 	That, iflcOrnplian c5  Of the HOn'ble 

Tribunai's Order the petitioner p°std the Contemner 

again at the Audit Branch (Head quarter) at Shil.long 

untjll further Order incomplianc 5  with the HOn'b e  
Tribunai's 0 Judgment & Order dated 12_O1_96, 

(Contd,) 
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Annexure_ 2 is the photo copy Of the 

Order dated 29-96  passed  and issued 

by the Additional 	Commissioner (P 4- V ) 

Custom & Central Excise, Shillong. 

I 

4) 	That, On receipt of AnnexLEre- 2 the 

COntemner did not jOin in the Audit Branch 

(Head quarter) , Shillong and thereby he violated 

the HOn'ble Tribunal's 0 rder • Thereafter,on 

receipt of his representation submitted by the 

contemner to the Commissioner of Central Excise, 

Shillong posted the Contemner at Shillong and 

directed to report his duties to the Superintendent, / (J) 

(V (t*) , Custom & Excise, Shillong within 3 days. 

Annexure... 3 is the photo copy of the °rder 

dated 31st May ,1996 passed by the Superin- 

tendent (HQ) ,Custom & Excise, Shillong. 

5) 	That, on receipt Of Annexur e.... 3 the Contemner 

did not join in his duty and cOnsequently the 

Petitioner brought a disciplinary pr°ceeding against 

the Contemner for mis_conduct, mis_behaviour and 

inbecoming of a GOvenment Servant • The Disciplina ry 

Proceeding is still going On but as the Contemner 

is going On retirement On superannuation with effect 

from 30-04-97 sO it has been brought to the notice 

of the H°n'ble Tribunal fo r  violation of Hon'ble 

(Contd.,) 
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Tribunal's 0 rder dated 12-01-96 passed in O.A. 

No. 142/95 for punishing the Contemner fof 

violation of Hon'ble Tribunal's 0rder 

. 	That, your petitioner begs to submit 

that, it is a fit case  for  punising the Contemner 

under the provisions of Contemts of Court's Act 

for deliberately viOlating theHontbla Tribunal's 

0rder dated 12.01_96 by not joining to the Training 

Centre as per Order Of the Commissioner 

That, your humble petitioner begs to 

/ submit that, in 4 viSw oq the Offence deliberately 

committed by the Contemner it Is a fit case for 

punishing the Contemner under the provisions of 

Contempt of Court's Act 

It is , therefore, respectfully 

prayed that, YQwx the Hon'ble Tribunal 

may be pleased to issue a show c3use 

notice for initiation of Contempt Pro-

ceeding against the Contemner for wilful 

violation of the HOn'b].e Tribunal's 

°rder dated 12-01_96. 

Eor which act of kindne95 'your petitioner as in 

duty bound shall ever pray • 

.. Verifjcatio 
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I t  Sri Jayanta Pratap Goswami, 

Assistant Commissioner, Central Excise, 

Guwahati beinq authorised do hereby solemnly 

decare that the statements made in paragraphs 

1, b 	 are true ±0 my knowledge 

those made in paragraphs 	 of the 

Contempt Petition are true to my information 

and those made in the rest are my humble 

submissions befOre this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

1. 

And I sign this veriiation today 

On 29th April, 1997 at Gijwahati 

 ta 
COW •sE 

M r .vjsJoPJ 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

Laid down this 1  before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

for non compliance of the order dt 124196 of the Hon' 

ble Tribunal passed in OA NO: 142/95 by the original 

applicant by not comp]jLng the transfer order made as 

per direction of the Hontble Tribunal and therefore 

liable for contempt proceeding and the Hon'ble 
Tribunal be pleased to initiate the contempt pro 

ceeding against the contermer/orglnal applicants 

and further be pleased to impose punishment upon 

him In accordance with Law. 
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AFFIDAVIT 

i t  Sri Jayanta Pratap Goswami, Son of Sriman 

Prafulla Goswami, aged about 46 years, resident of 

Arabari., Guwahatiu.1, by profession Government Sér,ice 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows : 

That, I am the Assistant Commissioner 'of 

Central Excise, Guwahati Division, Bhangagar, G.S 1  

ioad, G:uwahat.i-5 and as such I am fully acquinted with 

the facts and circumstances of the case 

2 	That with regard to the statements made 

in paragraphs I / 	 are true to my 

knowledge and the statements made in paragraphs 

-? 4 	of the above contempt petition are 

true to my infórmation and those made in the rest 

are. my  humble submissIons before this Honble Tribu' 

nai 

• , 	And I put my hand ' here tmto this Affida- 

vit toda,y on 29th April,: 1997 at Guwaha ti. 

14 
to DIV 

The declarant is 
id 	ed by me 

U
tifi 

Adil Ahmed, 
Advocate 

/ MAG. 

olemnly affirm and delared 
before' me who_ is identified 
by AD IL AHD, Advocate, Guwahati4i '  

MAGIST 'Ø 
1ST CLASS GHeø 
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CENIIthL ADMINIsTcATxvE TRIOUNAL, iWA}tTI BE4CH. 

Otiginal ApplicatiOn No.142 of 1995. 

Date of Order i This the 12th Day of January.1996. 

Shri q.L.S.nglyire, Member (Administrative). 

Shri Anil Chaa Dey 
Havildar under the i11ong Customs 
}1eadquarter(PIeV.) 
Office of the ComjssjonØr of Customs, 
Preventive, North Eastern Region. 
Shillong. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Advocate Shri MCnda. 

* Versus - 

The Cornjssjoner. 
Central Ejse. 
Moralo Coipounô, 
shillong-793001. 

The CoIj3jOflr. 
Customs (Preventive) 
North Etern Region, 
Shillong-793001. 
The Deputy Commissioner (PV) 
Customs and Central Excise, 
Morelo Cdouid' 
Shi11ong-93001. 

Unionbf IndI4, through Secretary. 
G.vt. of India. Ministry of Finance. 
Department of Revenue. New Delhi. 	. . . kespodents. 

By Advocate Shri G.sarma. Addl.C.G.S.C. 

p. 	4 
• 	 ....l. • . ...... 

(J
............ 

	

	.- 

	

/•4 	
.. -.• 	 . 	 - 

.............. 
. 	

I... 

• 	 •. •/'•)  

	

I 	
•'• 	'• 

	

•4• 

I 	 \(Y 

	

'F 	
P 

i•i; 	.; 	.A4 	1 

I 

	

•,. -d 	 . 

:•\ 	
,... 	 1•.• 

- 	

1 

r r2f' 

ORDER 

c.t..sANcLYINE.EV(A) 

The applicant was working as Hayj)dar in the  

preventive unit, Customs and Central Excise.,ShillonQ. He 

submitted a repraentation dated 4.5.1993 addresceO to 

the Additional collector (P&V) customs and Central Excise. 

Shillong seeking a transfer to Dawki Customs Station. Sirce 

there was no response from the aut.horlty concerned, he 

submitted another representation dated 11.7.95 addressed 

to the Commissioner. Customs Preventive Collectorate, NER 

Shillong reiterating his request for a transfer to Dauki. 

, 

.. • 

441 
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to the commissioner of central Excise. sMilong and econd1Y. 

H 

3 ..... 

MAX 

This representation asfo 	
ded by the )jperintefldeflt CCP 

Cell • Shi 11on on1the 
i:ditC,t0 the IDeputy Comcni siono r 

(P&V with an intintiOn:tht 
the Conwissioner of Cist.CAflS 

(Preventive) 'is p1óased.O03idC3 his representation and 

direCted to -ei.iest you tokindIy . 	e 
i order for transfer 

of Sri Anhl 	andraDeyt.::HaVi1dar fy: :)1 Hqrs..CuVtOmS prcventi 

to Da.ki L C Station 	Consequ- tl 	Fstabli3hnt Oroer 

No.223/1995 dated,,1Ø.7,195aS)-SsUed by the Deputy Cornznissi-' 

oner (p&V)1  Recpondent Nd 3, 4transCeri'c 	
appliCTht £x.om 

)tqrs. office, si1long tDawki .C.S.Shi110flg CoatC)m8 

Division. The Commis6iOzE of Centr!. r-"i,se. 	Jl3oriq. 

n.'pondnnt lio 1. after ameeting with a 
c ontingent of ('coup 

D officers1 directed vide Note dated 18.1.1995 that th 

aforesaid Establishment order be canc'''d. The applicant 

submitted a representatt 	ted 19 ,7 .9 to the Pespondflt 

No.1 urging for Jmmediat6implementation
of the transfer 

order 'dated 18.7 .1995. 6n'21.7.19 95  the applicant was relieved 

from his duty in ccp'a office and was directed to attend 

duty in the office of ."tbiAddltiOflal Commissioner, Central 

Excise. (Audit)* 	ill6n' vide 
order dated 21.7.95 issued 

by the Superintendent
(Hqrlt0m8 and Central Ixcise. 

shillong. This order w-as"objected to by the office of the 

Commissioner of Cu8toma(Preventivo). 
NER. Shillong. The 

applicant had sub tted his Original Application on 27.7.3,995 

praying to set 	ideand'1a5h 
the foreid Note dited 

1.7 .1995 and order dated 21.7 .1995 and to direct the rnupon- 

dents to implement Ma transfer order dated 18.7.95 and to 

transfer and post him at pa1. 

2. 	The applicant has contended that the Establiohmflt 

Order so.223/1995-,dated 18.7.95 was ordered to be cancelled 

after the illegal threat of Group D' Officers Association 

\ t 

t: 

y 

\ 

- ...J .  

-. 

- 

-4 
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that the aforesaid transfer and posting order dated 21.7.95 

was issued with an ulterior motive to frustrate his claim 

for posting at Dawki. In respect of the Note dated 18.7 .95 

the 1earnc$ COUfl8el, Mr M.Chanda1 appearing for the applicant 

had submitted that it was issued without application of mind 

and with malafide intentiOn. ReSpOflC3Oflt No.1 had yielded to 

the objection of the Group D Officers A!sociati0fl without 

giving any opportunitY to the applicant to explain his case. 

The applicant is not a member of 
the Group D Officers Associa-

tion and that Association could not therefore have objected 

to his transfer to Daw)d. MoreOver. the objection was raised 

only in respect of the applicant because he wan not a mmber 

of the Association but not in the case of Shri jagadish 

Chandra Dab who was posted toa border Station by the same 

order of transfer alongwith the applicant. The applicant had 

made a request for his posting at Dawki on ground of his 

health The other ground given by him in his representation 

for posting at Dawki is that he was in the verge of retirement. 

ccrdJ.ng to the learned counsel since the applicant was 

about to retire he has a right to be considered for posting 

at a place of his choice. The representation of the applicant 

was considered and accepted by the authorities concerned. 

But his QrdeE of transfer to Dawki was order,:d to be cance3 led 

on the same day of its issue by the authority without appli- 

cation of mind. Simply on account of the objection raised 

by the Group 0 OtfiCera MSOCiatlOfl. 
cCorditIg to the lnarnt,d 

counsel the p1eaS given by the respondents in their written 

statement have no force in the facts and circumstances 

relevant to the applicant. He pointed out that one of the 

reasons given by the respondents in their written statement 

seems to be that the applicant ..,ould gain by ks.20/-p.!fl. by 

r-•. 
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by meanS of a epecia pyi1AtsP03tCd at 
Daw}'i but thcy 

had not the applicant would 
• 	 S 	 S • 	 ' S  

be receiving lesser_i 	t of House Rrit Allowance tie also 
r 

pointed out that the ,trasfer guidelines annexed by the 

	

I S_S. 	 . 
 

respondents!o te 	tn"taterneflt do not stipulate any 

option to b mad korsinga cif staff in border areas k's 

regards the order • dats&. 1.7 .95 the learii . • unsel submltt 
 5 , 	 5 

that it was issued impiko placate the Group D Officers 
- "t#• 

Association.  

3 	The respondent avecontsted this appllC't ton 
. 5 	 •**' 

subuitted by the 	pli.st 	They h've contend'd that the 
55 	 •  

administration always have the right to coi.roct 

issued inadvertently wIthout taking all xelevant facturo 

Into conid;r 'ió àn•L1àtt1e ••caoe of the applicant is no 

exception.' ThusIiothJ..W0r1S., it is their contention that 

the order of transferlated 18 '1.1995 was issued witlCit 

taking Into considerati'fl all relevant factors and that the 

order had to be ordered to be cancelled by the Itnpugnd 

Note dated 18 795. jcording to them this order of transfer 

of the applicant to Dwk,t hadbeen issued as per direction 

of the Coi ss 	 stom8(PreVefltiV). Shillong and 

had to be ordetod tobec 	lled.by the Comndssiofler of 

Central Excise, ShAllong,' the Cadre coritroflinci authorIty, 

after finding enough rourid In the objections raised by 

the Gtoup 0 Of ficers".kS$OCiatIofl to the transfer of the 

applicant to 	
Into consideration all 

genuine claims 0f5ltcOnCtrn'd It is also their contention 

that posting of the applIcant at Dawki would give him much 

advan t age  in terms of 'spoOlSl pay applicable to bcrdr 

postings as hehd earlier been posted in border areas and.' 

in fact, he had completed two tenures In Oawki itelL. They 
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A.  

have also disputed the claim of the applicant that he intnded 

• 	
, 

	

-. 	
to eettle down in Dawk.i after retirement and as ouch, he 

I t 
8houjd be poted in Daitki • As regards the transfer order 

	

r 	 dated 21.7 1995 they have stated that it was issu'd by the 

	

- 	 3't 
'I 'Niper1ntvnderM (HqrS) ho is the competent authority to issue 

: . 	•. 	- ;. 	 •"- rotation transfer orders. 	
G.Sarma. The learned Addi.0 G.S.0 Hr 

	

••:- 	;. 

	

t,. 	 supported the contentiCn'$ made by the respcndcnts in their 

written staternPflt He further subiitted that transfers are 

- edm1nistrtiVe matters and are not to be interfered with ts 

-rj v ........\ 

1t 	
l 	may crpaUdislOCatiOfl 

in administration H albo ubnitted 

-' 	 •:t.v 
that the F'nplOyees Association had not issued any thrtat to 

, 	

It 

4 	 4 	
the admin&ntrtiCfl bet, on the other hn'1 in thin particular 

j 	
case of the applicant it had cooperated with the administra- 

.( tion in running the administration smoothly He contend' that 

it was only after taking the view of thc CtouP D Officers' 

MealetiOn into cc'hsidtratiofl that the order 
to cancell the 

4, 	......t. 	 çi.' 

order of transfer of the applicant to Daki was issued by 

the competent authority. He said that there is no malafide 

-. 	. 	'. 	
or ulterior motive in ordering that transfer order was to be 

- 	 ... r. - 	. 

ii 	
cancelled bet only administrative policy was ohseed. 

4. 	
The plea that the order of transfer of the applicant 

• 	- 	., .- 	k 	 - 
-- 	 4 '"• 	 . 

to Dawki was issued as per the direction of Respondent No.2, 

.............. . 	
Commissioner of Custoins(PrevefltiVe). 5ni I lcng and that the 

1 . • . ... order of transfer dated 18.7 .95 was ordered to be cancelled 

by the CQmr4ljsr4iOrI1r of Contra) bccirc, shil3ong. Rspondeflt 

NO .1 • tfter consti I tn .j on w.1 th JI( 114()f1 It N(3.2  ax n hOt. 

- 	. 	convincing. The office of (eapofldeh1t No.2 had written to the 

office of Respondent No.1 with a request to issue transfer 

order of the applicant to Da,kj and the order dated 18.7.95 

	

• 	
was issued by the cffiCe of ReSponieflt No.1. The order irsued 

• 	 : 

	

' 	 must necessarily have been issued only with the approval of 

) 

I 
j  oo wk 

- 	 ......: 

. - i -•  te.4 

I 
- .... ...  
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:.' 
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that. the 

jOUt No.1. The Not'. aatd 3M ,7 .95 does not di 	ceL 

order dir e t 
Lthet 

	

tive order of trar! 	dated 18.7 .95 hOu)d 
he 

was issued by Respon ntTh0.11fl.00m81tati0m With RespOfldeflt 

No.2. In his representati 	 ig 
for his transfer to 

awki te apptcant had qiven 
his.persoflal reasOnS nmely. 

he was effering fro . Sci&tiCa for the last few yearG 

the suffering acjgraVat8 in a cold place like 	
iIln. 

on these grounds he iu1d prear tp 
 

home ta,wn,,that is - illong where his family 
place nearby his  

resides, (4) in particu1.r.he preferred oawki being the fleJ4- 

place from his hoc and(5) he had only t years of service
m.  

left. These therefore are the grounds for coinpas&iCfl1L5 

consideration. It is true that the transfer guidelines daLd 

30.6.1994 enclosed as Mnere R-3 to the written statement 

do not contain any instruCtiOfl regarding tr nofer 
on CcMrJ)ni 

onte gr'cindsoThi5 does not however necessarily mean that 

the administratiofl is bereft of compassionate consideration 

of the cases of the employees. In fact ) RUCh compass ionat.e 

consideration was taken by the Respondent No.2 under 
V41cm 

the applicant was working and the case was placed before 

Respondent No.1 conseent to which the order of transfer 

dated 19.7,95 was issued by the Respondent NO.3 whore office 

It in understood is part and parcel of the office of 

Respondent Uo.l, transiering the applicant from Shillonc; to 

Dawki. The Respondents were aware of the norms of transfer 

at the time they decided that the qwunds ptit forward by the 

appUcent for his trarnfer to Dawki were va'id and that they 

merited aympathetC consideration. The Note dated 18 .7 .95 

however discloses that respondent No-i. was concerned only 

with the objections of the Group P officers Association and 

the norms of trtnsfor. 1 ore is no inaication In the iote 
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acceptable as flOrUM 

contained .in the No 

the action 

tna the 1mptgrod order 

1.1995 can be inferred from 

31.7 .1995 . Another aspect 
- 

by tihich the 	
to attrix1te malaU 

to the Repndeflt No4 Ia that the Note dated 18 7 9 as 

Issued at the dic tate 5of,.the 9roup D officers As0Ciatiom. 
S  

No finding of 	1 ieaflOeVer b. 	
'Drded in this 

regard as the AssociatiOfl. i.not made a respondent in this 
:T 

original App1lcation * submitted by,the appliCant. Further. 

the learned cc selhaddaflted..to attribute malafide ecU 
Js 	 * 

of the order oftranfei .dat 1.21.7.1995. which was issued 
, 	 t.• 

immediately afterthe,trafl3Cer0rd 	dated 18.7.1995. On 

the face of this circumstence..hlS co ,.fltj 	neern5 to have 

some fcrce but ac will be djacu3C3ed iurther hereinbelow, 

this order also,does 2 rOt eth1ih iii3.f1dC in the iunce 

of the Note. daed. 18,7.95 lathe, absence of any evidence 

that the co tent authority, the Superintendent(Hqr 8 ). 

Customs and Central F=Ise. 1,Zhill0flg had issued the order 

dated 21.7.1995underche. irf1Uem of Respondent No.1. 

6. 	It is the contentlon9f the applicant that he was 

shifted from the 1Cuat5S reventive ding to the Audit Braoch 

ofistoma and.entrltSe,V1de transfer order dated 

21.7.95 in order to frustrate his transfer to Dawki. This 

order came out aoon after the Ineeting Respondent flo.1 had 

with the ruombere of.Oroup,D Officera Association on 

anti b'rore 4Lhn cnnaellatton 	dor litie-ti 31.7 .95 • The 

__..:.5;%'.• 	 ?' 

; 
y 

	tj 

'• 

	. 	
5.. 

apUcant cannot therefore be blsmd for enterlalnlfl'j ouch 

approhenslon..The repondents1VtVO stated in their written 

statement dated 16.11.lg9SCUbmltted in this 0.A that the 

jperintendent(Hqr8).wa8 the coznpclent authority to issue 

Rotation transfer orders as empowered by the office council 

meeting held on 6.6.1993. They have not skellcid out but --

it can be Inferred that )according to them, this. Rotation 

transfer order dated 21.7.1995 transfering the applI'on' 

CO  

C: 
7 

¼  
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.it.ee1f •haa nc connection with the mtter 
i .  

Dawktafld, even perhaps, that it is outside 
A 

n.this application as the Superintendent 

0. fRspondent No.1 is not a party to 

atever may be, this order does not 

the applicant from being transferred and 
.44 

he la ètill an employee of the Customs 

 

 

Department in hillong and, as such, if 

truit&ncea justify his transfer and panting 

çt,pespondent No.1 to order applicant's 

ce, ,evefl after the applicant had been 
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• 	 '' 
7•. 	The 	 s .RcspoidentiaVe acted inexplicably in this 

O A coy of the p1icat1on was nerved by the counsel of A.

the applicant on their cinael on 27.7.1995. The application 

came up for consideration of a&sission on 28.7.1995. Show 

	

F. 	 & 

cause was ,ordsred to be issued as to why the application 

hou1d not be admitted and interim order restraining them 

I ron implesenung the order contained in the impugned Note 

dated 18.1.95 was passed in the presence of their counsel 

that they had issued the 

Establishment orr Ho .238/95 dated 31 .7.95 loplementi ng the 

order containd in the Note dated 18.7.95. They did not 

submit the sho 
. 
w cause and the application had to be admitted 

on 22.9.95 without their show cause having been submitted 

in the presenca of their counsel. In the ah,erico of ;.ny 

details or,informaUon from the respondents. interim order 
'* 	fr 	• • 

was Issued staying he operation of the Note dated 1l.7.9S 

and transfer.order dated 21.7 .95 till disposal of this O.A. 

Having implemented the order contained in the Note dated 
- 

18.7.95 by ax issuing the cancellation Etab1ishment Order 
%I - 

. No.238/95 dated 31.7.1995 yet in para 24 of the affidavit 

kv 
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..." 
dated 16.11.95 (written staternen.)theY speakOi gteat 

uii-..'-u-

ltiea reused by the intert rd 	
othe1r day to day a 011 ri-  

stative official work and cotendd therein that the inirrim 

order Is liable to be vcted This 8ffidavit was .ifLiLrfld 

and dec la-red 	.cne Sri P.R.Osh 	
perintendent(w). 

Central Ejse !aiwahatiwho,a18O!tated therein that he was 

authorised by the respondents to1i10 the wxitten 
staternt 

on their behalf Not only that butone ri P K DaS.SJPerir 
ko 

t,endent(La'4), Central xc 5, 	 tti Division, who i.5 nOt 

one of the respondenta in th.ia 0 • had affirmed and dec1r-d 

p 

an affidavit on 13,9 • 995 aeekingv&atiOn of the ar1ier 
,z. 

interim order dated 28.7.1995 on. the ground that the reapon-

dents were in groat .. iffiUltYIm the day to day adxninintratiU 
- 

in their official work,due,to. stay granted by the interim 

order. But they had,, already implemented the Note dated 

18.7 .95 on 31.7 .5 as mentioned abàve. Moreover, nowhere In 
-- 

this affidavit 5ri .P.K.Da8 had ,  stated that he was authoried 

by the respondents,to affir 	clara the affidavit or 

that he had submitted the prayer on behalf of the resper.dents. 

Purther with reçard to the Rotation Transfer order dated 

21.7.95, the applicant had not complied with the order and 

after 28.7.95 he was jistified In doing so in view of the 

interim order dated 28.7.95. restraIning the respondents from 

implementing the transfer order. This interim was extended 

by interim order dated 22.9.95.Du t the respondents in pare 

7 of the effidevit dated 16,11.1995 not only lnd13[ - ec 1L.y 

expreased J'tw.dz their desire to violate the interim otder 

11 

boAt also wanted the applicant to do so when they stated that. 

till date (16.11.95) the applicant had not obeyed the transfer 

order dated 21,7.1995. 

c- 	A 
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In the light of the discussion in pars 4 above, it is 

hereby held that the Respondent No.1 had issued the order 

contained in the impugned Note dated 18.7.95 (nnexirc-5) 

directing that the order of transfer of the applicant to 

DawU should becanejied without taking into consideration 

the grounds furnishei by the applicant in his representations 

dated 4.5.1993 and 17.7.1995 in support of his request for 

his transfer to Daw)U. The Note dated 18.1.95 insofar as it 

relates to the order directing cancellation of the order of 

transfr of the applicant to Dawk.i is accordingly set aside. 

The respondent No.1 is directed to issue a fresh order on 

merit aft6r taking into consideration not only the alleged 

objections of the Group 0 Officers Association but the grounds 

put forward by the applicant in his aforesaid representations. 

The order is to be issued within i(on.) month from the date 

of receipt of this brderb R53pondent No.1. The applicant 

shall be continued in the Custctaa Preventive Wing till such 

order is issued.Thereafter, if the order i8 not in his favour, 

he shall be allowed to proceed to .P.udlt branch in compliance 

with the order dated 21.1.1995 (Annexure-7). 

The application is disposed of as above. No order as 
77 

to costs. 
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• 	 IN THE CENRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

	

•• 	 GUWAHATI BENCH 

av 

I Contempt Petition No. 6 of 1997 

1 	in 

Original Application No. 142/95/1599 

Mrs. L.R.Mithran 	•••' 

.....etitioner• 

-versus-- 

Sri Anil Chndra Dey 

.Contemner/Respondent 

-And- 

In the matter o :- 

Reply submitted by the alleged conmn/ 

	

H 	
Respondent. 

The humble reply of the above names alleged 

Contemner/Respondent Most Respectfully 5heweth ; 

1. 	That the respondent craves leave of the Honble 

Tribunal to submit that he has not violated the Judgemerit 

and Order dated 12.01.1996 passed by the Honble Tribunal 

in O.A. No, 142/95 as Would be evident.from the facts 

submitted hereunder and no contempt lies against him. 

2. • 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal on 12th January', 1996 

passed the following, order in Original Application No. 142 

of 1995. The operative portion of the Judgement and Order 

is quoted below : 	 • 

C ontd..... 

' 	 .- --.'---- 	 , 
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In the light of the discussioi in pare 

4 above, it is hereby. held that the Respondent 

No. 1 had issued the order contained in the 

impugned Note dated 18,7.95, (Annexure-5) directing 

that the order ofthe transfer of the applicant 

toDawki should be cancelled, without taking into 

consideration the grounds furnished by the appli- 
0' 

cant in his 'representations dated 4..1993 and 

17.3.1995 in support' of his request for his 

transfer to Dawki. The Note dated 18.7.95 in so 

far as it relates to the order directing cancella-. 

tion of the order of transfer of the' applicant to 

Dawki is accordingly set aside. The respndent,No, 

1 is directed to issue a fresh order on merit 

after taking into'cOnsideratjon not only the 

alleged objections of the Group D officers Associa-

tion but the grounds put forward by the applicant 

in his aforesaid repreentations. The order is to 

be issued within one month from the date of 

receipt of this order by Respondent No. 1. The 

applicant shall be continued'in the Customs 

Preventive Wing tillsuchis issued. Thereafter, 

if the order is-not in-his favour, he shall be 
S 	

allowed to proceed to Audit Bt -anch in àompliance 
S 

with the order dated 21.7.95 (Ainexure_7).tt 

Copy of the Hon.'ble Central Administrative Tribunal 

0rder dated 12.1,1996 is annexed hereto and the same is 

marked as Annexure-1. 

3. 	That the alleged contemner categorically denied 

correctnes.s of the statement made in paragraph 3 of the 

Contd.... 
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• : 	 Contempt Petition and further begs to state that rather 

the Contempt 	 Petitioner has delikerateiy 

and' wilfully violated the 'Hon'ble Tribunal's direction 

contained in Judgement and °rder dated 12.11996 without 

issuing a fresh order on merit taking into consideration 

the objections of the.Group D officers Association and - 

the grounds put forwarded by the' applicant in his repres-

entation dated 4.5.1993 and 17.7.1995 in support of his 

request for his transfer to -  Dawki, therefore it is abundantly 

clear and beyond all doubts that the Contempt Petitioner. 

did not pass any order on merit as per the direction of 

the I-Ion'ble Tribunal's Judgement and °rder dated 12.1.1996. 

The alleged contemner/resondent craved leave of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to submit that the rder dated 12.1.1996 passed 

/ . 	. 	by the Non'ble Tribunal as mentioned herein above contained., 

four directions' :- 

	

(1) 	That, the Tribunal . set aside the Note 

dated' 18.7.95, in so far as it relates 

to the order directing cancellation of the 

order of the transfer to Dawki. 

. • That, the respondent No. 1 was directed to 

issue a fre'sh order On merit after taking 

into Consideration not only the alleged 

objections of the Group D 0fficers Assocja- 

- tion but the grounds put forwarded by the 

applicant in his aforesaid representations. 

The order is to be issued within one month. 

That, the applicant shall be continued in 

-. the Customs preventive Win.g till such order 

is issued. 

Contd.... 
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(iv) 	That; thereafter, if the order is no 

in his favour,, he shall be allowed to 

proceed to Audit Branch in compliance 

with the order dated 21.7. 95 

4• 	That, all the directions were to the Commjssjbner 

of Central Excise, Shillong, Respondent No. 1 (Here 

petitioner a2xtMJxxpert1t±r&X in the Contempt Petition), 

therefore, the petitioner of this Petition was liable to 

comply with the order of the Hon'b.-le Tribunal passed in 

O.A. No. 142 of 1995 6n 12.1.1996. Instead, the contempt 

petitioner made responsible the al'leged contemner/respon_ 

dent for its compliance. In this connection mention has 

to be made that all directions were meant for the Commjss-

ioner of Central Excise, Shillong Ue. to the Respondent 

No. 1 in the Original Application No. '142 of 1995 

5, 	That, the e  Comissioner of Customs and Central 

Excise, Sh-illong, the respondent No.1 in the °riginal 

Application No. 142 of 1995 was directed by the Ho&'ble 

Tribunal vide its order dated 12.1.1996 (Anexue-i 

• 	 to issue a fresh order on merit but the Commissioner qf- 

Central Excise, Shillong, the repoñdent No, 	in °riina1 

- . Application No. 142 of 1995, instead of complying with the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's direction to issue a fresh order on merit, 

• 

	

	 issued an arbitrary and non-speaking order No. 47/1996 

dated 29.2.1996, in wilful and deliberate violation of the 

directives given by the Hon'bie Tribunal. The relevant 

portion of the said order is quoted below : 

'!Qff ice of the Commissioner of Central Excise, 
Shillong. 

Subject : Transfer and posting in the grade of 

Havildar - 0/Reg. 

• 	..... 

Contd... 
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Shri Anil Chandra Dey, Havildar who is 

under order of transfer to Dawkj LCs under 

5hillong Customs Division vide Estt. Order No. 

223/95 dated 18.7.95 is hereby- ordered to be 

retained at Hqrs. Office Shillong until further 

orders. 

This order is issued in compliance with 

CAT Guwahati Bench's verdict whereby Estt. 0rder 

No. 238/95 dated 31.7.95 has been set aside" 

Copy of the order dated 29.2.1996 is annexed 

hereto and the same is marked as Annexure-2, 

That your alleged contemner begs to state that 

the above order, interalia, to the Superintendent (Hqrs.), 

Customs and Central Excise, hillong. According to Hon ble 

Tribunal's order the contemner should be allowed to proceed 

to Audit Branch in compliance with the order dated 21.7.95. 

That your alleged contemner begs to state that 

the aforesaid order was passed from the office of the 

Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong in wilful and 

deliberate violation of the Hon'ble Tribunal's direction as 

the. order of the Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong 

was not passed on merit rather it was passed with vindictive 

attitude and in wilful disobedience of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

direction passed in Original Application No. 142 of 1995 

on 12.1.1996. 

That your alleged contemner begs to state that 

notwithstanding the illegality of the aforesaid order 

passed in total disregard and wilful violation of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's direction, The present contemner further 

Contd... 
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begs to state that the contemner was never relieved 	- 

and directed to proceed to Audit Branch by the Contempt 

Petitioner i.e. respondent No. 2 in the Original Application. 

Therefore, when a person was not relieved from,this 

duty i.e. a Headquarter (Preventive) Customs, Shillong, 

how the contemners could join Audit Branch,Central 

Excise, Mention has to be made here that the respondent 

No.2 in Original Application.No.. 142 of 1995 did not pass 

any order on merit and did not relieve him to join to 

Audit Branch, with an ulterior motive to harass the present 

contemner. Subsequently the Contempt Petitioner for his 

non-joining in Audit Branch, to file a contempt petition 

• 

	

	 against him reeks. of vehement and vindictive attitude of 

the .administratfon to the lowest rung of an employee with 

sole objectiveto make him sufferer mentally and financially. 

9, 	That the present contemner begs that the alleged 

contemner/respondent catehoricaiiy denies the correctness 

of the statement made in paragraphs 4,6 and 7 of the 

• 

	

	 Contempt Petition and further begs \ to state that from the 

Office of the-Cothmjssjoner of Ceztral Excise, Shillong, •an 
I 

order dated 31st May, 1996 was issued by ,Shri P.K.Sinha 

Choudhury, Superintendent (iqs.,'superseding the order 

dated 21.7,1995. The relevant portion ofthe order dated 

31.5.96 is quoted below : • 

"Office of the Commissioner of Central Excise, 

Shillong 

ORDER 

Dated, Shillong 
• 	 31st May, 1996 

In supersession of this office Order dated 

21st July, 1995 communicated under C.No.I(23)8/93/ 

14608-12A dated. 21.7.95 Shri Anil Chandra Dey, 

- Cofltd, 
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(. 

) 

Havjldar, at present posted in the office of 

the Commissioner, of Customs, (Prevertive), N.E.R. 

5hillong hereby directed to report for duty to 

the Superintendent (Training), Central Excise,. 

Laitukhrah Building within three days of 

redeipt of this order." 

Copy, of the order dated 31.5.96 and order dated 

21.7.95 are annexed hereto and the same are marked as 

Annexure 3 &4 respectively. 

That'your present contemner begs to state that 

when the order dated 21.7.95 had already been superseded 

by the order dated 31.5. 	as submitted hereinbefore, 

there' is no question arises of non-compliance on the part 

of the conternner in respect of a revoked order dated 

211.1995. 

 That the alleged contemner had never been relieved 

from Hqr. Custons (Preventjve) unit to join Audit Branch 

and when the order dated 21.7.95 was revoked on' 

how the present contemner can be charged for contempt for 

not joining Audit Branch when the order dated 21.7.95 had 

been revoked by the Administration (Annexure-3). 

That your alleged contemner begs to state that 

he craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal to submit that 

the Petitioner has filed this Contempt Petition after 16 

months from the date of Judgement and Order passed by the 

}ion'ble Tribunal on 12.1.1996 being fully aware that the 

respondents had. revoked the order dated 21.7.95 on 31.5.96 

and the Contempt Petition is liable to be dismissed as 

• 	. time barred. 

Contd.... 
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13. 	That the contemner begs to state that the 

filing of the instant Contempt Petition-by the Respondent 

No. 	in Original Application No. 142/95 for non-compliance 

to a revoked order, namely order dated 21.7.95, is solely 

• 

	

	 with an ulterior motive to harass the present contemner 

and intimidate all other: employees from seeking statutory 

• 	 remedies from the Honsble  Tribunal. 

140 	That your contemner begs to state that all 

directions was passed to the Departrnent as submitted 

hereinabove, therefore, for wilful disobedience with 

ulterior motive to harass a very low paid employee of the 

lowest rung, a suo-motto contempt lies against the 
WfA 

Commissioner of Central Excise, and the Superintendent 

(Hqrs.) reiioking the order dated 21.7.95before passing 

an order on merit for wilful disregard and disobedience 

of the direction of the HoiYble Tribunal. 

That -your alleged contemner begs to state that 

he craves leave of the Hon'bld Tribunal to submit how 

he had been harassed by the respondents and still being 

harassed even after his retirement on superannuation.on 

30th April, 1997, particularly by the Commissioner, 

respondent No. 	in Original Applica.ion and her office. 

That the alleged con.temner, begs to state that 

he was posted in the Commissionrate of Customs (Preventie) 

North Wastern Region, Shillong. The head of the Customs 

Comissionerate is the Commissioner of Customs, Shillong. 

17, 	That your alleged contemner begs to state that 

the Commissioner of Customs (Prevntive), North Eastern 

Region, ShilIong's autographic observation - 'Please inform 

Contd.. 

--•--•----•-- 	 ,----• 	
.• 	 -- 
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Superintendent Hqrs,, not to transfer any sepoy posted 

to Customs without taking approval of 

was Communicated to the office of the Commissioner of 

Central Excise, Shillong. 

Copy of the said letter dated 2.5.1995 is 

annexed hereto and thesame is marked as Annexure-5. 

18. 	That your alleged Contemner begs to state 

that despite the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) s 

above direction not to transfer any sepoy from Customs 

without his approval, the order dated 21.7.95 (z4nnexure-4) 

was issued by the $uperintendent .(Hqrs.), Customs and 

Central Excise, 8hillong transferring the alleged contemner 

from customs to Central Excise. 

19. 	That your present, contemner begs to stte that 

as the order dated 21.7.95 was issued by the Superintendent 

(Hqrs.), Customs and Central Excise, 'Shillong in disobedi-

ence of the direction of an officer much senior in rank 

than him, namely in disobedience of the Commissioner of 

Custom (Preventie) 1 s order, therefore the present 

coritemner was not relieved from Customs to Central Excise. 

Copy of the correspondence dated 21.7.95 is 

annexed hereto and the same is marked as Annexure_6, 
/ 

20 	that yQur present contemner begs to state that 

the Superintendent (Hqrs.) Customs and Central Excise,'. 

5hillong again in disobedience of the Commissioner of 

Customs (reventjve) 'S above direction issued order dated 

31.5.96 (An,nexur'e-3). 

21 	That the alleged contemner begs to state that 

he was not relieved from Customs to Central Excise as there 

/ 	 was no approval, from the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive). 
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The Commissioner of Customs (preventive) had already 

observed that no sepoy should be relieved from Customs 

without his approval. 

22. 	That your contemner begs to state that the 

• 	 office of the Commissioner of Central Excise being all 

along vindictive to the present contemriër, issued Memorandum 

C.No. II(8)18//CON/96/1189 dated 24.7.96 calling his 

explanation why d1siplinary action under clause (ii) of 

sub rule (1) of C.C.S. (Conduct) Rules 1964 should not be 

taken against him for non-compliance to 	x± r 

Superintendent (Hqrs.), Customs and 	Central Excise, 

Shillong's order dated 31.5.96.. . 

23.. 	That your present conternner begs to state that 

'•' the aforesaid Memorandum was issued with an evil intention 

to harass the contemner. as it was issued fully knowing 

the facts that the conternner had not been relieved by the 

Commissioner of 6ustoms (1 reventive) to join Central Excise, 

Copy of the Memorandum dated 24.7.96 is annexed 

hereto and the same is marked as Annexure_7 and re4piy 

dated 24.7.96 is also annexed as Annexure-8. 

24. 	That your present contemner begs to state that 

the officeof the Commissioner of CentralExicse, Shillong 

still continued its revenge by IssuIng Memorandum of 

&harge dated 19.9.96 proposing action against the present 

contemner under rule 16 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 despite 

being well aware of the fact that the contemner had not been 

relieved from Customs to join Training Cell in Central Excise. 

Copy of Memorandum dated 19.9.96 is annexed hereto 

and the same is marked as Anriexure-9. 
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3! 
2. 

That your contemner begs to' state that the 

CentralExcise, AdministratiOn was so blind with vengeance 

that in spiteof the InquiryOfficer's findingsthat 

the contemner was not at fault,. the Disciplinary Authority 

imposed major-penalty on him by ordering reduction by 5 

stages of pay in the time scale. The order was served 

deliberately on the date of his retirement on 30 April, 1997 

to cause humiliation and mental torture to him on the day 

of his farewll from the Department. 

Copy of the order No. 4/97/40-05 dated 28.4.97 is .  
- 	C.No.1110)A/2/CON/96 

is annexed hereto and the same is marked .asAnnexure-1. 

' 	That your contemner begs to state that the 

Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong passed the above 

order in complete defiance, of the rules and records as 

the contemner had been commended for his sincere service 

rendered as well as he had received number of rewards during 

that period. Further, the Central Excise Administration's 

stand that as per minutes of the aCM held on 6.6.95 all 

members had agreed that the Superintendent (Hqr.) would 

be responsible for rotation/duty distribution of all the 

Group D staff has no7' bearing in - the case of the contemner ,  

as he was not a member of the- Group D Association. 

Copy of the commendatibn.detter and rewarded 

orders are ennexed hereto and the same are marked as 

Annexures 1 and 1A respectively. 	- 	 - 

-27. 	. That your contemner begs to
/ 
 state that he has 
 . 

. not committed any wilful disobedience and the Córax&sioner 

- 	Of Central Excise, Shillong has subjected him to mental 

torture and huge monetary loss byOrdering reduction of pay 

Contd... 
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as well as by filing this frivolous Conterñpt Petition. 

The alleged contemner humbly submits that he 

- has not committed any contempt of the direction by the 

• 	 Hon'ble Tribunal passed in O.A...No. 142of 1995 dated 

12.1.1996. 

28. 	That your contemner further begs to state that 

the non-joining to the Training Cell despite oider dated 

31.5.96 does not amount to contempt as Hon'ble Tribunal 

• . 	• 	 did jot give any direction to the Contemner. Further 

non-compliance of the order dated 31.5.96 was not ordered 

by the Central Administrative Tribunal therefore there is 

no wilful or deliberate violation of Hon 1 ble Tribunal's 

order by the alleged conternner. 

2-9. 	• That the coñtemner humbly submits that the 

Hon'ble Tribunal maybe pleased to dismkss the Contempt 

Petition and pass necessary order directing the COmmissioner 

of Central Excise, Shillong to pay exemplary cost to the 

• 	contemner for causing both mentaltorture and monetary 
a/ej c( 	 . 

• loss to the Xpp and further be pleased to drop the Contempt 
S 	Proceeding. 	.• 	 S  

Contd..-. 
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VERIFICATION 

- 	I, Shrj Anil Chandra Dey, son of late Abhay 

Charan Dey, aged about 61. years, resident of Umpllng, 

hillong-6, alleged contemner in the Contempt Petition 

No. 6 of 1997 do hereby declare thd verify that the 

statements madein paragraphs 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11, 

1 7 , 1 920,25,26 are derived from rcords and 5,6,12,13,14,15, 

16,18,21,22,23 and .24 are true to my knowledge and I have 

not suppressed any material facts. 

.1 

H 	• 	 • 	
H 	 • A,,j  07 

Place : 	
.. 	Signature 

Date : 



14. 	 CEN1'RM..ADMXNX5TRATIVE TRIDUNAL.QUHATX flRCH. 

Ot.tginal Application N0.142 of 1995. 

Date of.Order:.tThie the 12th Day of January,1996. 	 Si 

Shri q.t.5ang1yjee.Nember .(Adininietratjve). 

Shri Anhl Chara Dey 
Jiavildar under theShillong Cutom 
Headquarter(phiv.) 	 . 
Office of the Ccrn.njesjoner. of Cutoin, 
Preventive, Nort1 £tatern Region, 

Applicant. 

 

ByMvocate Shrl fl.Chanda.. 

- Versus
.:  

The 
Central. Excj. 
Horalo Ccxipound. 

• 	 Shillong-793001.  

Tbe Co1seioner. 
CuatOn (Preventive) 
1orth reatern Region. 
i1long-793OO1. 

36 The Deputy Co4nrnjoejowr (PV) 
Customn and Central Excise, 
Moralo Cdiipouñd' 
Shillong-793001. 

4. tlnlorvôf India through Secretary. 
cvt. of India, M1nitry of Finance. 
Department of Revenue. New Delhi. 

By Advocate Shri C.Sarme, Addl.C.C.S.C. 

I.  

. . . kespoUdents. 

 

ORDER 

C.L.SANGLYThE.HEHBE(A) 

\1 
	

The applicent was working as Havildar in the 

Preventive Unit. Customs and Central Excise, Shillong. He 

aub.nittnd a reprecentation dated 4.5.1993 addrefLed to 

the Additional Collector (P&v) Customs and Central Excifje, 

Shiilong seeking a transfor to Dawki CuetonC Station. Sle 

there was no reapon&e from the authority concerned, he 

,- AA 7- subnitted another representation dated 11.7.95 addressed 

to the Conmjsnjonar, Customs Preventive Collectorate, NER 
:, JJ  

•f .  
••':;". 
#\ ShhllotLg reitoratlng his request for a trinofer to Dawkl. I94i4( 	YI1 

Z :  

i' 

'I 
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V:... 
This repr 	ntatiO,4LObfarded by the Ouperintandent i.i. 

Cell. Shillo 	 the Deputy Commissioner 
I .  44  

(Pv) with an 1fltiWt fl,tUkt.th. commissioner of Cs1cna 

(PrventLVe) is p1aaed to onsic1er his representation and 

directed. to ie'juest yott to kiwfly I ue n order for transfer 

of Sri Mu c*iandra Dey.Uavildar f 	Hqrs ,Cuetorns pTeVPnti 

f t  
to Dawki L C Statllifl • 	 Establ1flhmCflt Order 

No 223/1995 dated 18.7et?95,Wa8 Issued by the Deputy Cornrniasi 

oner (P&V))  e ondent'O. 	transferini i1j,5 applicant from 

I 	
' 

Hqra. office. Thilong tot3aWki i4.C.5.hi1lOflcI CutOmB 

p ' 	 p 

Division. The commi thne-r•pf Cehkra3. T:'cise. Shillong. 
Ik 

Penpondont No 1i. after $eting dth a contingent of Group 
' 

D officers, directed vicfe dated i.1.1995 that the 

aforesaid Establ1ahneu order be cancel'd. The applicant 

vubtnittod a repreaentatt6n4ted 19.1. 9 ' to the Respondent 
'V 

No.1 urging for 1ediapleefltat10fl of the transfer 

order'dated 18.1 .1995i 21.7.1995 the applicant was rolIved 

from his duty InCCP'C office and was directed to attend 

d u t y in the of f1c oft)eAddltional Commissioner. Central 

cine. (jt) 	
ongvido order dated 21.1.95 icued 

by the iper1ntendeflt(I1r.8t0 	and Central Excifl!, 

Shillong. This order was:.objected to by the office of the 

comiisioner of Cust0e(revOntIV0). N, Shillong.£n' 

applicant had sabmttted thie briginal Application on 21.7.l95 

praying to not a2ide and qtlfteh the aforesaid Note dated 

18.7.1995 and orde dat-ed 21.1.1995 and to direct the rciipofi-

dents to jmplement . hie transfer order dated 18.7.9S 
nd to 

transfer and poet hir at Dawki. 

2. 	The applicant lies contended that the Eit6b.lf9h,flt 

Order flo.223/1995dated 18.7.95 was ordered to be cancelled 

after the Illegal threat of Group ID ,  Officers AocI8t1Ofl 

to the Commissioner of central excise, i1lOng and cond1y. 

: 	••• 

/ 
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that the aforesaid transfer and posting order dated 21.7.95 

was janued with an ulterior motive to frustrate his claim 

for posting at Dawki • In respect of the Note dated 18.7 .95 

the iearnt counsel. Hr H.Chaflda. appearing for the applicant 

had 5L.in1tted that it was issued without application of mind 

and with malafide intentiofl RespOndent No.1 had yielded to 

the objection of the Group 0 Of ficers Association withput 

giving any oportUflitY to the applicant to explain his case. 

The 
 applicant is not a member. of the oroup 0 OffiCers MsOCia 

tionand 
that Association could not therefore have objected 

to his transfer to Dawki. HoreC,VCra the objectiOn was raised 

only in respoCt at the applicant bocausO he 
was not a member 

of the AoOC.iati0fl but not in 
the case of Shri jagadish 

Chandra Dob who was posted toa border Station by the name 

order of transfer alongwith the applIcant. The applicant had 

made a request for his posting at Dawki on ground of his 

health. The other ground given by him in his representation 

for posting at Dawki is that he was in the verge of retirement. 

jccrding to the learned counsel since the applicant was 

abcut to retire he has a right to be considered for posting 

at a place of his choice. The representation of the applicant 

was considered arild accepted by the authorities concerned. 

nut his order of transfer to Dawki was ordered to be cancelled 

its on the same day of 	
issue by the authoritY without appli 

- LI 	

cation of mind simply on ac'count of the objection 
'rticed

la  
by the Group 0 otflcers 	

ncci6ti0fl jcozding to thu. firned 

coUflç1 
the pleas given by the respondents in their written 

es 

• 	. 	
statement have no orce in the facts arid cirCUm5tanc 

relevant 	5ppliCauib..! 
pointed out that one of the 

, 	 . 

f 	
1 r. 4 	

rca6oflS given by 'the respcndets in their written btatement 

	

..' v'•\" 	 ant . 
seems bO:be that the applic 	

uld gain by s.20/-p.tfl. by 

,, '7•.. .-: 	

— ...... 

fit 	
/ 

12  

i40  

,'. 

I..' 

r-.--- 
.1'•. 

I. 

* 	 :-• 
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by mn8 of a pcial pay if he is posted at aw}i ht 

had not taken into consideration that the appUcant 
would 

be receiving lesser amount of house P.nt Allowance. Us also 

point.cd,out that 'the transfer g.,1delines annexd by the 

rpsneflts'O the written 3tatement do not stipulate any 

option to b made for postings of staff in border ar*:as. AS  

regards the order dated 21.7.95. the 1ea1' 	.uncJ etihm1tte 

• 	 that it was issued simply to placate the croupD Officers 

A5qociaticrt. 

3. 	The respondents have conte"ted this "pp1 lc11'.n 

;uhU t,ted by the app liciit They hr.vo contend.ed Ui;' t the 

.iilmirtl trstion Always liAve the r.iht to 	rct 

I r.n'd jn.1vertontly wiUout taking all .rolvant I torn 

into consideration and that the care Of •h(! .ipp) Ic ant Is no 

exception. Thus,lfl other words, it In their cost nti',n th4t 

the order of transfer dated 18.7.1995 was Issued without 

taking into consideration all relevant factors and that the 

order had to be ordered to be cancelled by the Iinpvgned 

Note dated 18.7.95. According to them thls,crder'of transfer 

of the applicant to Dawkih8dbC(fl issued as per direction 

of the ccinm.issloner of Customs (Preventive). hillong and 

had to be or d s ted'tobeCaflcelled;bY the COmffljfl5jOfler of 

Central Excise. 	i1long, the cadre controlling authority, 

after finding enough ground In the objections raised by 

the Group 0 officero AsociatIon to the transfer of the 

sppflcsnt to DaWCI and after taking Into <,:onaldei ati';n r.1 1 

genuine claims of all concerned. It is also their contentiOn 

p that posting of the apicant at Imkl would give him much 

advantage in terms of special pay applicable to bcrdcr 

postings as he had earlior been posted.in  bcrder acas and. 

I in fact. ha had completed two tenures in Dawki Itself. They 
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1 	
hav* alnO di8PtitOd the clAi?fl of ti 	applir uit I lutt h Intl tIr d 

to aettle down 
in Dak.i oft.er rctiremeflt and as such. he 

t
.hild be po.tod in Daw)1 As rgardB the tranCer oider 

- .L 	 c 	 dated 21 7.1995 they haie stated 
that it was jued by the 

• 	
.•. -t 	. 	

••.........;,._ 
	 . . . . - 

-

who is the competent authority to issue 

	

V 	
- 	

rotation transfer orders The learned Addi C.O S C 1W G Sarma 

• ..•t. 	
. 	 - supported the contentions made by the respondents in their 

:. 	 J . .. -•  
•:. - 	

.written statement. He further submitted that transfers are 

..• adsirIi3tr8tl1e raittera and aro not to be interfered with as 

. 	
.•. 	..... it nay creatDdi5loti0fl in adrnini5tEatiO 	

He ama nubnittc 

• 	 : ;• 	...... 

II 	
that the p1oye 	

AS5OCiti0fl had not Is ued any threat to 

—' 	•1 
the adminiRtrAti 	

but. on the othc-r hand In this particular 

case of the appliCant It had co r.rAted with the adsniflistra 

• • 	 . 	• 	In rurirui no the 	d:nini tCtratIE)fl elIflGOthl y • lIe otitCtY that 

taking Lht vioW of thl. Croup D Of Cicero 
it was only after 

into ec,fisideration that the order to cancell the 
Aa,00iatiofl 

• the applicant to Dawki was issued by  
order of, transfer of 

competent authority. He said that thcre Is no rsalafide 
the 

or ulterior motive in ordering that transfer order was to be 

cacellOd but only admInitratI 	
poliCy ws observed 

tranrfer of the applicant 
40 	

The plea that the order of 

the direction of R 1 spondeflt No 2. 

•• 	 * to Dawki was jo.ued as per 

CustOIflS(Prentjve), 	
.i11org and that the 

cissioner of 

dated  i.7.9S was ordered to be cancelled 
order of transfer 

Central 	ise. Shillong, Respondent 
• 	 t by the CoyctissiOner of 

consultation 	with I4r.rpClIdflt 	Nc, .2 	ar 	,ot 

NO.1 • after 

convinciflQ. The office of keapondetit No.2 had written to the 

office of Respondent No  
.1 with a request to issue transfer 

tile rrder dated 18.7.95 

It 

•1 

r 	 • . •, C 

r 
..•i., 	

..•, 	

I 

I 	
• 

....... ..... S  

order of the applIC.Tht to .'awlc 	 - - - - 

was issued by the cffiCC of esjYjn..ieflt No.1. The order issued 

Iscued only •ith the approval of 
must necessarilY have been  



H 
t)4t the 

plo .1 • Tim Hots dated 18.7 •9 	doss ot dinci ""'L 

order directing 	 - 	 . 	- cancelled 
Lthat the order of tran8htrdated18.79S should be  

was issued by Respondent o.l in consultation with Respondent 

No.2. In his representatiOfl requesting for his tran&fer to 

DaWki tYo appLJcaflt had given his personal reasons. namely. 

he was sffering frortiatiCa for the lest few years. 

the suffering aggravates.in a cold place like Sill
11OT1i. 

cn these grounds he wld prefer 	. ......:t 	a 

place nearby his borne town that In 	1llcng where his family 

resides. (4) in particularhe preferred I)awki being the neare::t. 

place from his home and,(S) he had only two years of 
ncr-vice 

hft. These there!crC are the grounds for compassionate 

cen;1loratiofl. It In tre that the transfer guidelineS daL4 

30.6.1994 ,nclosed as 1nnexUrO fl-3 to the written titarnt 

do not contatn any instzctI0fl regarding transfer on compb8i 

onate 91- nd5. This does not however necessarilY mean that 

the n inistratlon Is bereft of compassiOnate consideration 

of the cases of the onployees. In factrwch conpascioriate 

consideration was ta)en by the Rjyindent No.2 under whom 

the applicant was working and the case was placed yiore 

Rrcfldeflt No.1 conseqint to -which the order of transfer 

dated 13 .7 .95 was Issued by the Respcnient NO.3 whose office 

it i understood is part and parcel of the office of 	 H 

R.jNVle!1t 110.1. 
transiering the 5p1)l1cant from Shi Hong to 

The e1.ndeitsWere a4arC of the norms of t rar:fer 

at tir" t I me they dec lilad that. 	•ji uiidn jnit fr.t w. r d by t.h 

app11ct for his transfer to Dawki were valid and that they 

m,.rIt.d e;yrnpathetiC consideration. The Note dated 18 .7 .95 

howcver di;c loz;es that respondent No.3. was coflcerfl"I niy 

with the objections of the 	oup D officers AsSQCiatIOfl and 

the norms of transfer. There is no Indication in the Note 

I 

tz5  

I. 
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1 	— 	- I• d 

to the effect that the above grounds glcn by the app1icnt 
- — 

were considered by the Respondent NO.1 while isulng the 

-. 	
Note or that the earlier decisic'n ba'd en the above grcunde 

• 	 . 	 aftr their reeva1uatcn. 

( 

con jderedt b  rong It may be menticned that if the earlier 

'. 
•decI8lOfl to traTsfer the applicant was on com1,asionate ground 

based on the above req.e6t of the ippliCnt. the norms of 

.. 
transfer perhaps re not applicable to that decision. In the 

cIrcumstances, the claim cf the Respondents that all gnuirie 

claims of all concerned were considered in this particular 

• :. aae1a not acceptable lr the absence of anything expressed 

.. in the imgned Note that the qrr:urufl q.lven by t ile applicant 

in his ropVesfHItat.1otI WIXe c:ns tii. Id by I 	ponli.flt II • 1 

• 	 while isnuing the Uot d.tted IE .7 .1995. The ei jlp)lc.Int has 

thtroforo Justifying re sons to £e1 ac;'i icvd with th Note 

issued by espbndent!o.l. 

• 	

. 	 5. 	The applicant served a copy of this original appli- 

3 ~ 
,AA 

cation on the learned Mdl.C.G.S.0 7r G.&irrna. on 27.7.95 

d the application was placed icr ccnrideratiOn of admission 

on 20.7.95. On that day interim order staylnç the operation 

of the Note dated 10 .7 .1995 and the tranLer or.der dated 

211.95 till consideraticn of adrnierion of the application 

was passed after hearinq the cun'el cf h,th rjides in their 

preCflce. Show cause for ednislOnwar. lirt-d cm 11 . .95. 

,ring the course of final 	
1rin o1 thir ;ippuicatiofl th 

Icarnftd (:our%ael • H! H .5innIi 	 I IM) a 	 Eethhl 1,)i'n.iut 

Order Uo .238/95 dated 31 .7 • 15 can'li1ng tJn• EntiblflhI1eflt 

order No.223/95 dat e'J 13 .7 .95, that Is the transfer order of 

the ap1iliCant to DakI irued by the Rr pcndent No.3. 

Jcorling to him this action on the part of the kespondeflts 

clearly establirheS theIr malail , ,I rl even to the extent of 

violating the ordet of th13 Tribna I in erder to deny the 

applicant hin transfer to f)wki. ) ? is contentiOn is not 

ritd. 	8... 

'I 



\ 
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'S 

as no i,talatidci irt Ausuing Uiq) Imliurpieri orde'r 

contained in the Noto,dated..18.19S. can be inferred 19? 

the action of the responerita.On 31.7 
.j995. Another 

by which the learned counse1jad wanted to attribute 
 

to t eReendent No.1 i.s that the Note dated 18.7.95 was 
- 

issued atthe dictates of the Group D Officers A.00iatlOfl. 

No finding of melafide can howuver 1. 	rded in this 

re;ard as the AssociatIon is.not made a rzpondent In this 

Orluinsi Application 3ubnittdbY tht appIcant. Further. 

the 1.-arned counsel had want•d to attril*Jta maaiid' b-' 

of the order of transfer dated 21.7 .1995. which w 

jmrnlat.o1) after t 	tranaler order dated 18.7 .I9 • On 

t.h. I atu of this circumstOn.(C hir •-'' 	on --•'-Infl *' 

io:ne force but r, will be diacusced juither hereinuelow. 

this order also does not establich r.Jnfide In the 1.uanec 

of the. Note dated 18.7 .95 in the absence of any evidence 

that the competent authority, the sperIntendent(Hqr8)i 

Customs and Central .xcIse, ZhIllong had issued the order 

dated 21.7.1995 under the influence of kespondent ;o.1. 

6. 	It Is the contention of the applicant that he was 

ahif ted from the Customs Preventive wing to the Audit 8rareh 

of Custcgarj and Central e)cise vide transfer order dated 

21.7.95 in order to frustrate his transfer to Dawki. This 

order came cut soon after the neeting espondcflt P10.1 had 

with the members of Oi- p D Officers' Association on  

)-'fore the can'j,,llattOn order 'tr-d 311 . 	 . 

app leant cannot t.hereforo be b1a'n'(i for etiter i.iti ul iig IJuCh 

açprehension. The respondents h'ive stated In their written 

stateuent dated 16.11.1995 submitted in this O.A that the 

Superintendent(}Iqre) was the competent authority to lasue 

flctation transfer orders as empo.ered by the office c0unl1 

inreting held on 6.6.1993. They have not se11ed out but 

it can be inferred that ,,accordiflq to them, this. Rotation 

trat';Cer crder dated 21 .7 .1995 tranferinq the app 

I 
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L 	in the Hcadquarter5 Itself ho ncy cortr-ction with them.ilter 

of his transfer to Dawki and, even perhap3. that It is outaide 

the consideratJ.On In this application as the superintendent 

(14qreLtr 	the office of Resxnd'nt No.1 is not a party to 

this app1i6t.iOn. Whatever may be. this order does not 

necessarily prevent the applicant frni being tranferrvd and 

A posted ,to. Dawkt f6r he In still an ernp1cyie ef 	thi• 	41;t(1nf, 

and Central 	xcIce Department In 	hiulcng and. as such, If 

his facta an 	circumstances justify .hI.; transfer and po3ting 

to Dawkj it is open to Respondent No-i to crder appIcant'S 

trannfert.o that place uvQn alter thc 	app]icant had b'en 

nhIftc4 to ?viditflrnnch. 

7. 	The Roepondent3 hive acted inexplicably in thic 

O.P. A copy of the application wa 	;ervd by tJi' 	ccuri:e1 of 

the applicant on their coijticel on 27.7.1995. The 	1Ic;1icn 

came up for consideration of adnIsl;iori on 28.7 .1995 • 

cause was ordcred to be issued as to why the app]IatIen 

huld not be adziltted and interim order restraining them 

from Implementing the order contained in the impugned Note 

dated 16.7 .95 wan 	in th(! J)TC!(l1CO of t)ieJ.r coi.knnel 

on 20 .7 .1995. 

Etab1inlvDent or'der 
—--------- 

•lli Y di 

 

rv., t 

submit the uhow cau ne hitil the app I :i t. I in hail to 	.i• Sui I Ited 

on 72 •. • 95 wi ti iou t t.hi r 	hou t:n'i re h ,iv ti. )ri ri ii I tt .•"I 

in the pri-'n ence of. I lie t r coii rie1 • J n ' lie 	trc:e ol au y 

dctilrs or information from the rcsponilent1. 
- 	 -i--.--_-•--- 

ofthe Ute (1 .t!.Ll! 1_.. 9  

ija I fh1 

Iaving 1npleented the order contained in the Note dated 

• •• . • iif.. 	'-. 
18.7.95 by xx issuing the canc&Ilation 	tah1Ihrn'nt Order 

•0 
-. .•r•..•• 

• 	 i. 	; 	No .233/95 dated 31.1 .1995 yet in p.ra 24 of the affidavit 

f 	-t• 
• 	 . 	 I 

k' 1  

S. 

: 

0 
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Rp. 
dated 16.11.95 (written atatornent),0Y 81,Onk of tjreist 

jflv•,i-

ities cauced by the Anterim.order tq,their day to day a3rn1r1-

strative official work and contended., therein that the fnterim 

order is liable to be vacated. This affidavit was affirmed 

and Oeclared 	
cne Sri p.R.OSh. Sjperintendeflt(t)i 

Central F-xcise 	iwahati who a150 stated therein that he was 

euthorised by the reepondentZt,.fl.. the written stat r,.nt 
su- 

on their behalf. Not only that but one S  -rl P.K.D5.P' 1  

tcndent(Law). Central RxCi8e . 
o.iwahati DiViiOn. who J. ,.:.t 

one of the respondents In thj8.9.A.. had affirilied dnd dc1 , rC3 

an aff1davit on 13 .9.1995 saoIflg vacation of the 

1ntir1rn ordet dated 28 .7 .1995 on the ground that the rcpefl-

d,nts were in great diff1CUltyifl the day to day a,im1n1ftttt.i0C 

in their official work due to stay granted by the lntcrim 

othr. ut they had a1oady implemented the Note djted 

1P.7 .95 cn 31.1.95 
as mentioned above. HoreOver, no.here in 

this affidavit Sri 	 had otated that he was authorised 

by the resprndeflts to affirm and declare the affIdavit or 

that he had 5ubeittCd the prayer on behalf of the rerpnkflt 

Further with regard to the P.otation Transfer o:rder dated 

the applicant had not complied with the order and 

after 23.7.95 he was justified In doing so In view of the 

Interim order dated 	
restraining the respendentS Irct 

i mpl ementing the transfer order. This interim was extended 

by I ,iti1 ra ord'r dated 72.9 • 95 • Stlt the 1 ondcfltc in par. 

7 nf the all idavit dated 16.11 .1995 not only 1 fldiI C' t. y 

exprer;ed th!i their desire to violat.e the Iflti?rilrt ou)er 

but also wanted the applicant to do so 	'n they .t.,ted that 

till dat (1) .11 .95 ) the applicant had riot o)wye'l the t inc cr 

order dated 21 .7  .1995. 



- 	
- 

* 

	

• 	In tho tight of the (1111cuSSlon In 	 I 5bDv 	It is 	
•' 

hereby held that the kcpondent No I had issued the order 

centained In the impugned Note dated 18.7.95 (Anne)wrc-5) 4 . 

directing that the order of transfer of the applicant to,. 

Dwj should beeance'fled without taking Into consideration 

the grounds furnished by the applicant in his representations 

(iitcd 4.5.1993 and 17.7.1995 in support of his request for 

his transfer to Dawkj. The Note dated 18.7.95 insofar as it 

relates to the order directing cancellation of the order of 

transfer of the applicant to fl,iwk.l is accordingly net aside. 

fpondeiit N I1dI 	-- e 

but the grounds 

put forward by the applicant in his aforesaid representations. 

The ordur is to be issued within 1(one) month from the data 

of receipt of this brder bj Respondent No.1. The applicant 

shall be continued in the Customs Preventive Wing till such 

order is Issued .Thereafter, if the order is not In his favour, 

he shall he allowed to proceed to Iuidlt Branch In compliance 

with the order dated 21.7.1995 (Anncxure-7). 

	

9 . 	The application Is disposed of as above. No order as 

a) 

(A°° 

V .  

to Costs. 

,..• 
/.... a; 	 • 

9' ' 	'.,• 
t I  II 

e ' 	•• 
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!;d/-. rrn,W.n (AniN) 

Certified i 	e true Copy 

ST'1If1d 	t1I1I1I 
-1 

/i1//frt' 	---r7() 
/ sv V011 (;'cflcer (J) 

UT9U11 	ji' ( 	if: •r'iI 

(..nr1 	Ad 	tctrt.' 	1ri')(u.I 
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OFFICE OF THE COxiiISION1R OF CENTRAL EXCISE 

SHILLONG 

JERNO.111/1996 

	

DATEL SHILALQNG THE 	"' FE3.' 96 

Subject : Transfer and posting in the 
grade of Havildar - o/Reg. 

- 	 . 	 ....e.... ••e.••e, ......... 
• 	 ...--. 	 .- 	_:?. 

Shri Anul ch. jy Havildar who is.'under order 

of transfr to Dawki LCS under shillong Customs Divn.vide 

.Estt. Order No.223/95 dated 18-7-95 is hereby ordered to be 

retained at Hqrs. Office Shillong until further orders. 

This order is issued in compliance with CAT 

Quwahati Bench's verdict whereby.Estt. Order No.238/95 

dated 31-7-95 has been set aside. 

J.L. NGILNEIA. ) 
.LiITION COMMISSIONER (&v) 

CUSTOMS &CENTRZL EXCISE ;SHILLONG 

r 	 MMH396 
C.O.II(3)1/ET.III/92/ 	 fated  

COPY forwarded for information & necessary action to s 

I. 	The Commissioner of customs (Prey.),. R, shillong. 

2. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs (Prey.) Djvn., 
.jJ.long. 

hrj AnilCh. Dey, Havildar for compliance. 

4. 	The A.C.A.O (Accts.)/P.A.Oo, Hqrs. Of.f ice, Shillong. 

S. 	The Superintendent, Dawki L.C.S. 

6. 	The Super1ntenent(Hqrs..), Cus. & Cen. Ex., Shiliong. 
According to CAT Giziahati 3ench 1 s verdict Shriz.C. Dey 
houd be a1lowed to proced toiudit 3ánch in complin1 

with order dated 2.1-7-95. 	. 

9 

S ..  

- 

J .L . .9GILj.E IA . ) 
L'i)ITIONAij COMMISSIONER (P&v) 

CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE : SHILLONG 
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A 	Annezxure- 3 

I OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, 3HILLON9 

RDER 

Dated Shillong 31st May'96a 

U 
	

In supersession of this office order dated 

21st 31y 1995 communicated under Ci)b. I (23)/8/93/14608.. 

12(A) dated 21 Atly 1995 Sri Mu ChY, Havilderj at 

presert% post in the office of the 'commissioner of Oistoras 

(Preventive) NEShi11ong hereby directed to report 

for duty to the superintendent (Training) Gertral Excise 1  

Laitumukhra azilding within 3(three) days of receipt of this 

àrderø 

$ Seal) 

c 	VIII (2)/QJWP).Wrs/88/Pant/I)21-14111 

py POrWaXded to:. 
10 The $iperintent (Hqc Praventive),O/O the Coenissioner 

of Qastoms Procentive NE.R.Shil1ong 

20 The 3spermntendent (Training), Central Excise,Laitumukhta 

Mo;SoBiuldingi: 

34; The4>RoO,Gentral cise,Laitumukhra,MS.Biilding. 

40 Sri MU Ch.Oay,Havilder for comp1iance 

( P.K.Sinha choudhury ) 
3145.96 

3ipertnteñdent (Hc) 
Oistoms & Central,Excis 

Shi11ongi 
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I 
WS(S AND CEWFRAL EXCISES,' SHILLQN(39 

ORDgft 

Dated,Shillong 21st July'95. 

• 	It is hereby or 	that Sri Anti ChPy,  Havildex 

at present posted in the office of the Commissioner 

of Qistoms preventive, 1Ed(4hil1ong is hereby dirdcted 

to attend duty with / attached to Mditionai Commissioner 

Central Excise,'(1zdit) te at Laituinukhra Qistoms & Central 

Excism Aidit branche This  order is issued in super$-: 

ation of this office order dated 1st Mayis hereby 

re&èssed from duty from C C P's office on the often 

now of 21st July'95 with diction to rort to P' 

Laittumukhra Central excise office', 

Illigibie 

PKsina Ghoudharu 
,ipdt (Ha) 

Cstoms & central Excise 
ti1ong. ' 

C1*b"1(23) W93/ 14608..1253 	 Dated 21i(7_954: 



Let- 

COLLECTORTE OF CUSTOMS (pREy) :: NORTh EASTERN REGION 
HQRS.PREVENTIVE JNIT :: SHILLONG. 

c.NO.II/Z/HQR.PREV/ET/cus/sW94/pT.I/ 	 Dated : 

To 

The Superintendent (Hqrs.), 
Customs and Central ExcIse, 
Shillong. 

Sub 

please refer to your order under C.Np.lL2.3)..8/93/9,Oo5 
10(A) dated 1st MaY, 1995 regarding transfer Of. Sri AA± Ch. Day4, 

Havildar.. 

In this connection, Autographic observations of the 
CollectOr of Customs (Prev), N.E.R, ShiilOrigia re-produced below 
for your necessary action an cancellation of the said order. 

.a 	
•k. 	

. 	 . 	 ... 

Please inform Superintendent, Hqrs,l not. . - to 
trensfer any Sepoy posted tOCjtàms without taking approval of 

C.C.P. and his order dated 1.5.95 shoulde. cnce1.ed. 

C G.. NOU8EP) 
ASSISTANT, co ECiOR(PaEV.) 

Date 

Copy to Sri Anji Ch0  Day, Havildar,. Collectorate of 
\5utorns (Prey.), N.Z.B., ShiU.ong for his informatiOn.' 

'3 
AbN  

ASSISTANT: COLR.(PRV.) 
N. 	 .- 	)tCrORATE 0)' CUSTOMS (PREy.) 

SHILLONC. 

( 	 . 	 . 	 . 



I 
PEVE1TIVE 

C1O 	
Dated 

To
S..  

ThetSuerjl1tdrit(Hqr3)  

utos and Central Excise, 
Shjl1cnc 

Sub 	Tfr f Sri Ariii Ch. Dt 	Hldar. - - - -. -- 	- -------, ----------- 

Please refer to your order, dated 21st uly, 1995 issued 

under C.No01(23)8/93/14608...12 (A) regarding transfer of Sri Anji 
Ch0 iJy, Haviidar0  

In this conn2ctjofl I am to draw your attention of the order 
of the Commssioncr of Custcrns (Prv 0 ) that no Sepoy from the Customs 

should be withdrawn without coris3nt of him and this Was duly communi-
cated to you 

Secon1ly, Srvtho rocrds of Sri Anil Ch. Dey such as atten_ 

danc iave etc are muifltained in this Unit, as such he cannot be 

withd:ai:i in the manrcr you asked to. 

I however, eques you to take C.C.P's order into confidence 
and wait till be domes hack 0  Further he is at the moment required for 
soma preventive oprations 0  

Enclo As ahove 

P.SIKLkR) 
SUPERINTENDENT (HORs .PREV.) 

0/0 THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREy) 
N.E.R. :: SHILLONG. 

C .NO II/2/HQR .PREV/ET/CUS/SH/9 4/T. 	 Dated :? 

Havildar. He will ettend Hqrs. 
Pt;cr?t.ve TJj tjfl. he i rclleved 0  

2) The Dc;t" ((:V) Customs & (utri Exci -   , 
Ehillo 	for four 	information. , 

f 	 .(P.S%IKDAR) çl7c 	 , 	
SUPERfl'1TENDENT:.(HORS.pREV.) 

0/0 THE COMMISSIONEP OF CUSTOMS(PREV.) 

	

• 	 N.E..R. 	SI-IILLONG. 



CONFIDE1frIAL 
BY PEON BOOK 

f
OFFICE OF THE COMlSS1ON11 OF CENTRAL EXClSE:SHILWN: 

MEMORANDUM 
U.W. 	/iig. 

Dated Shillong. the 	' 

Whereas it appears that Shri Anil Chandra Dey, 
Havildar presently posted in the office of C.C.P. Shillong, 
Was transfered and directed to report for duty to the 
Superintendent Training Cell, Laitumkhrah vide order dated 
31.5.96 of the Superintendent (Hqrs.), Customs and Central 
ExcIse, Shillong within the three days of the receipt of 
this order. But till date he has not reported for duty 
amounts misconduct on the part of Shri Dey, Havildar. 

This act on the part of Shri Dey is in contravention 
of clause.(jj) of sub rule(j) of Rule 3 of CIC,S (Conduct) 
Rules 1964 and he is her eby: called upon to explain why dis-
ciplinary action should not be taken against him for viola-
tion of the above mentioned rule. 	 - - - 

His reply, if any, may be submitted to the undersigned 
within seven days of the receipt of this memorandum failing 
which deci-sion will be taken in the matter, exparte. 

D • BHA1TAGHAi-tYYA ) 
To 	 ASSiSTANT COMMISSIONER(HRS.) 
Shri A.C.Dey, 
Havildar, 
C.C.P's Office, Shillong 



To 	

The Asaistqnt comjssioner(Uqrs.), 
• 	Customs and Central Excise, 

• 	Shillong. 

Sir, 

Sub $ Membtandu !2 ±l.2 

please refer to your memorandum mentioned above. 

1), 	In this regard I have to state that no contraventiOn 

Of Clause (ii) of Sub-Rule (I) of Rule 3 of c.C.S (conduct) Rules 

1964 was cOmitted by me. 

That 1  on receipt of the said posting order, I had 

brought it to the notIce of my superior officers, i.e. Superinten-

dent (Hqrs.Prev.) and Deputy Commissioner (Customs). But ,aa I 

have not yet been relieved from the Hqrs.PrevefltiVe Unit. It was 

not possible for me to Join at any other piece is I em duty bound 

to obtain prior permission from my superior officers (mentioned 

above) before leaving my present place of posting where I have 

regularly been attending office till date. 	 ' 

Des ides attending 'duties at HgrS.PrevefltiVe UnIt, 

1 have.lsO been deputed by the Deputy Commissioner (Customs) and 

Superintendent (CCP i.li) with additional charge of'ccntrolliflg 

and maintaining of attendane of all Sepoys and Contingent paid 

staffs posted at Cormissionerate of Customs Office. 

• 	 , 4) 	In view of the above, I reiterate once 'again 
'that 

I have not in any way violated any of the above mentioned rules 

'nor defied any orders. 	• 	 ' 

Yours faithfully, 

4 A.C. DEY ) 
Havildar 

Hgrs.(Cus.) preventive Unit 
Commissionerate of Customs (Prey.) 

N.E .R. :: SHI LLONG. 



tAt — 

• 	
. 

• 	 COMPIDE MT/AL 

0FF/CL OF THE COtfl!tl/SSIONER OF CLMTRAL EXCISE: 
/I1LLOVG. 

IflEMORAMDUnI. 
C.MO./I(i0)44yj.4//S2 "--& /7? 5 
Ved ShLUongZi 17t/i Sept. '?6 

ShAi Ani.t C/i. De, HmvJ2d.jc., £4 Aeaeb y  £nf:ox.zd that  
•it Lo pxop04ed to take aciLon mqmLnot him undex hut& 16 

of CCS (CCiI) RULe4, 1?65. A otmtemeni of: the JApuiaLLon.4 
of nLL4cOflduct ox mL46e/LavLowt on vi/iLc/& meLLon Là pxopo4ed 
to6e i.aken ma mentLoned above Là enc.Lo4ed. 

	

2. 	S/uti AnLI C/i. De y , //v.LLdejt Lo /iexeb y  gLven an 
oppoxtunLij to make ouch xep.'ieentaLLon ma lie. may viA A 
to make açaLnot the p/to poaL'. 

• 	 3. 	If S/zjij 'InLI C/i 0  De y  HevLLd.x faLLo to oubaLi 
ALa Aepxehentation wLt/Ln 10 da yo of the. /tece.Lpt of i/tLo 
!1kmoandw*, it wUL be p4t4LLflted that he Aaa no xepxeoen-

taiLon to make and oxdexo wilL be LLa& io be pmaed 

dgmLnoi S/i'L Aisit Cli. De., llmvi_Ldmx, expaxie. 

	

4. 	The xecLpt of: t/iLa (ilentoxandua /iou.1d be mciuzoa- 
Le.d ged. 

SlutL AnLL C/i. Dey, 
ilavildix, 4frz q4. 
Corn gsoLond'x Cuoi'omo Pev, 
V.L.R., Shiao,. 

( D .B/I4 TTAC/IARY)'A 
AS ISTA1YT COMM /SSIOMER(HQRS 0) 



OFT/cE OF TIlE cO)ii1ij JU'/L/ OF LIiVfi,iL AL I: 
S///LLOYG: 

ORDER MO. 4 	/oio 
C.MU.TIt172/VV7? 6  
Dated ShiLtong the 28th ApxLL, '17 

******** 

An appeaL again4t t/tL4 onde't aLonwLt/L a copy o ikLo 

o'tdtit L2.e4 to the appeLlate aathoiity (C0MMiAAi0AeA,CentXdt 

EccLoe, S/z.LLLong) ,,ithin a peitiod o4 jfonty 4ve (45) day4 

fJtom the date on 	a copy o4 the o'cde't appealed amLn.ot 

&&A  deLLvexed to the Appellani. 

4 copy o the appeal 4h.ould be 4oituzir4ed by the /lppe" 

Llant to the Au.t/toxity which made the oicdex appealed alain4t 

and the tact ol /tavinq done 40 4h.ouLcL be deaidy indicated 

in the appeal Lt4eL4o 

U/heJtea4 di4ciplitzaxy ptoceecLinz4 we,%e ifl4t4..tUtd 

aaLn4t Shni4nJl CA. Dey, /Iavildax anden RuLe 16 o4 the C.C.S 

(C.c.4) Rule4 1165 vide cJv'nie ,nemo,tandum C.No.11(1O),4121Coui/ 

T6/1 526 AXXXdXMft9& dated 17th Sept. '6 on the 4ottowina 

aticLe4 o/ c/taitçie. 

That S/uti 4.C.De y , /Iai'itdax whLle tunclioning d4 

/IavLLdat in /Iqis. o4ice, ShLLLonq La aJ1adzed to have 

LLed to pe4onnt the duty aiJoted to him. He /&#'4 not 

j.oined liLo duty in the Tnaininq CeLL ao pex Supe'tintendent '4 

/Iit4 onde't dated 311 Ifla y , 1 76. 

- IL 

That duitinq the 4oJLe4aLd peitiod he 4aited, to zzain-

tam a/,401U.te inteity, devotion to duty and ac.ted Lit 

4LLdL a way whL4/t £4 u,tbecominçto a Govexnrnent ae'tva"i. 

That Shiti 4.C.Dey, while 4unciionLn2 a IIavLLcLax 

in the /IrX4. 04ice, Shittone waA itepo)tted to di4obey 

duty di4t/tibutLohl 	
G. 'B' 4ta(2. IAXX That Shjti. 4.C. 

the o,tdex4 o Supo.Jtmnten')'eP't ( llq.x4.) itetanding ,totation/ 

Contct. .P2 
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• 	 Sent of axtLcLe of c/ta/tie fxamed agmin4t ShjtL 4.C. 

Dej, R*vi2dax of Cuotom a nd CenljteL £xcLoe, S/iLLtong. 

AxtLclel 

7A&t tke 4*14 S/vtL A.C.De, /iavJJdmx wh2Le funcLLontnç 

mo ll.vi2da* in Rt4. office, SAittonF Lo aL2eqed to have 

f*LLed to pexfoxm the du2j rnUo2ed to Aim. lie h&a not 

,.oLned &L4 du4t in the T'tmLrzLn CeLL *4 pe* SupexLnten-

dent /IqX4. '4 exdex dated 31.5.96. 

,WMEX(IRE -/1 

Statement of mpwtmiLon4 of lLL4COndLLct and mLheigmvLoux 

in 4uppoxt of mxtic.te of CAAAfeA fxmmed aqaLnot S/zju. 
A.C.De, /ImvJ.2dmx of Ca6tos*4 and Cent,tat ccL4e, S/iLUont. 

AxjLcte-j 

That Sh.i A .C.D, white functi.onLnç &o /IavLLdarc in the 

/Içxa. office, SAittonF wmo xepoxte4 to di4obey the ox4ex 

of Supexintendent. 11xo. Itega/cdLnç xot*Lon/du.4i dL'u.bu 

tion fox Gxoup 'D' otaff. Th.t S/uti A .0 .De y  w*o txmn4axed 
and dixecied to xepoxt fox du4i at TtaininF CeLL, LaLtw,t-

A/utah, Czotoao and Cenix.2 E,ccioe, S/ti.LLonç, vide oxdex 
dated 31.5.T6 of Supe ntendent (/l qjco .), S/iLtLong.  But he 
/t*4 not aLoined i/zexe 2112 date. A memo Wa4 LO4ued to Aim 
on 24.7. 6 dLxeciLng him to .oLn t/vaxe immediateLy. The 
xep4i of the mnto øao Aeceived by i/LL6 office on 5.8.6 
w/LLC/t wmo not accepted, on the çxeund that, *4 pet mLnute4 

of the O.C14 heLd on 6.6.5 mU mem6eit had .iteed that 

the Supexintendent0144.) woatd be xeopon4ibte fox xoiaLLon/ 

duty dL4t'L6utLon of aU the Gitoup 'D' 42*4 in the  lIçico. 
office. T/iexefoxe, çueotion of xetieve oxdex doeA not mx14e 
in tAL4 caoe. 

in viec of the above, ShticL A.00D€, hiavildax limo 

• 	(aLted to maintain devot-Zon to duty and acted i n  a mannex 
/LLC/L £4 unbecoming of a Govexitment Seitvant and t/texe6y 

vLoL& ted the p,%ov!,dLonA of cLauoe (LL) and (LLL) of hu6-
4 1 	 xut (i) of RuLe 3 of CCS((-onduct) Rule4, 
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* 

wa4 txan4eAed and dieced to AepoAt fox dut y  at  
7,taining. Ceij LaLumA/vtah, Caom4 £ Cen,jta. £xc.Loe, 

Shillong vide o'vdejt dated 31.5.96 of SupexLnendenii/I), 

ShLLLong. But he ka4 dot .ôined t/&e'ze JJ2 date. 4 memo 

wa Lo4ued to him on 24.7. 06 dI,%ec-t!nq /ziin to joi n  ±/zeXe 
immeLze4i. The Aeptv of the memo waA iteceived by t/iLo 

office on5.0?6 .i/tLc/i wao not accepted on the çxound t/La, 

a4 pex nzLnute,o of the 0CM heLd on 6.6.95 all me'n6ex4 had 

a9xeed tA&t tAe SapexLniendent(II qJt4.) wouLd be xe4pOn4ibI..e 
fox xota!ion/du dLottibu,ion of all the Gx. 'D' 6taZ4 in  the  
ll 4 . ofjLca. Tkexeoxe, que4tion, of xeLieve exdex doe4 no 
axi,,e in tAiA caoe.. 

By the above act4, .S/ULL 	 /lavJ..Ldax haLted to 

maintain ab4oLute ineçxL j , devoLon to duty and acted in 
AucA a wtzi wlticA L4 un6ecomin of a Govexnment 4exvant and 

hexeb v.LoLated the pltovi4iofl4 of c1au4e4 () and (iii) 
of 4u6-RuLe (1) of RuLe 3 of ccr (Conducj) RuLe4 1964. 

In £14 xeptv to the ch axge ntemoxandum daLed 17.9.96 
which waa xeceived in th.L4 office on 4.4'.97,he had denied all tA 
the caxe4 aLLedcjed aqain4t hLm. Fox ouch deniaL an ençtux 

4 mandatoxy fox whih S/ui A.Swamt Sapéxintenden.t (Ci(i-V/G) 

Wa4 aproiuztecL ah /nuixy of(Lce.x. 

Find inz o 	 oLticex_:- 

The. Lnauiiuj of Lice.x on £14 4indina4 4tated t/zat the 
caEse Lo an outcome of the mLô-ãfld 4LandLn/tU44Le. b'tweefl the 
then Supexintendent hlp c . and 6,%oup IJ3t o%icex of Cu4t0m4 
Pxeventive and tAat S/uti A.C.De- V  /IavL&Lax wao not at AzuLt. 

FndinqioLthe Di cipLi.nax atAoxi;- 

/ have gone t/zxouqh the caoe xecoxd4 and / found that 
Slixi Anil. C/i, De g  wao po4ted out4ide //eadçuaxtex4 fox about 
27 yeaah apxocimateL. It wao dwtinç hi4 La4t po4tLna to 
Dawki that the CommLo4io nex CentxaL £xcL4e canceLLed the 
74an44eit oxdexed fox which iie apoeaLed to CAT. But a.o pex 

CAT'S vexdict of 6t.4Bertcj. fxeoh oxciex wao Lo4ued vide 
oxclex N0 7/96di2'',2.'26 Shxi il.c.,oe it  wa4 once again xeaLned 
at 119 ShLUorw.. W/texe CAT G wakati &tjzch dijtec.ted him to 

xeooxt to AUdit BitancJj /l' xó . otice.. lie ,te4it4ed to .oin 4udLt 

BxancJi 4tating that he couLd not cLimb up to the fif't/i fLoox 

Cond. .P/3... 



• 	 oe.o 	o. 	 33 
t account of AL4 ace and /ieaL/i fox which lie. 4u4nsLLte.d xepxe- 

j
4enaLon 0  Wkexe #'rcoxdinçLy lie. wa.o ac.aLn dJjtecte.d t o  Jtepot 
to Tltaininii Ce.LL fox which lie doeo not compLLed tLU dae 0  A 
peit mLnwte.i of the O.C.M. all mentbex4 had agedd .h.aL Sapexin-
tende,vt /I ;x à  wouLd be ite4pon4ibte fox xoatLon/duiy dLoxL6u-
tLon of all axoup 'D' 4a4f0 Nence tLà xepLy that Ae-vaA not 

'teLieved by the ConL'toLLLnç 4td/ioit.Ltu doe., not axL4e. Mf wad 

not known why lie wa Ln.exeed fox Dawki ox Boxdex po,.,iina 

It ouch behaviouit La alLowed all the 4ta4 ot l/iLô 
COmmL ,6hionex wLU ado p1 the oanze technique if and when po4tinçi1 

fex oizde't L Lueu 	cioL 4en4aLLve poatLttgo. C/L0LCZ 

po41ing couLd not be aLLowe4 to all 41a4 of Va/tLOU4 cadxe. 

O/?DER 

Havl.na ite.axd to the Aid and cL'tcum4lance4 of Ike C44€, 
/ oxdc.xed 4e1ucion by 5 4Iac.4 of pay in the time 4ca1e , 

VV 	2/q)9 
( R.B.p4 55411 ) 

4SS/StA1VT CO1 15SIO4'R(4QRf ) 
C(JS 7OiflS AIVD (E/iTIML EXCISE: 

S11/LLOe'/6 <' ,  
To 
S/ixisl,Lt CA. De., //avLtda,t 
H4tô. (Cuislom4) PxevenLLve 
Commi44ione4ale of Custom,6 P,evenlLvc.. 

'I 



L ..iLLUf/Jtrir . 1. 

COM MISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(PREVENTIVE) 

ii 	Fr-L 

0.0. C. No. 	 Th1 7 r/ii/ST1//9/  
lo 3Itt' dln 

1TR71 T1W 	 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

ftTj 39kIk1q 
	

COMMISIONERATE OF CUSTOMS 

41IcJI 	 (if 	i 	g) 
	

(Preventive) 

friii -793001 
	

NORTH EASTERN REGION 

ri 
	

M.G. ROAD (North Brook Road) 

ShilIong -793 001 

Meghalaya 

5th Sptcm.hr, 1996 
Dated ...................................... 

:(?/ dear Dey,, 

gpji?ui ijour e.rcc .. nt R.ffort 

and service in if'ctinq of " 17crot,,z "  (1Vi.rcoic Drups) 

We cane no. 3/T.477/CL/TTqrs.Prev1S 1r196 d".ted 1. 0 .96 and 7rrat 

o.f 7 (seven) persors. The "ui'ou im.n.7 e.ncntcd the informiition 

r. effected th sci,,re jn ' atio'. nroces.c rv ;nor1cr1 hard 

for eradicotion of "f"reotic Drurii 	 rom the cOufltr1I deserves 

cppreci'7tiOfl. 	I'z reCOO.iitio.'2 o *his exce1.i ent niece of v,ork, a 

cor/ of thin O 	n"t?.on 	ar js 7'cinq pie cd in uour AC1? for 

record. 

I hone you i'ii.l ccrntinu" to 'natnteirz this termo o.f 

(letectio7', i'z the coreina monthS too and ?')7.Sh jou.. 	ccess In life. 

!Ith ôe.t wtshes, 

Yours 

( Lailunihnerza. ) 

Shri Anti Dey, 
ifavildar, 
0/0 Comnziss toner of Customs('Preu), 
North Eastern Region, 
Shillong. 



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) 
NORTH EASTERN REGION 

SHILLONG 

REWARD ORDER NO. 21\CUS\96 
DATED SHILLONG THE 9TH DECEMBER, 1996. 

The Commissioner of Customs Preventive, N.E.R.,Shillong has 
been 	pleased to sanction final reward to 	the 	following 
officers\informers responsible for the detection of Case 
No.8\CL\IMP\CUS\Hqrs.Prev. \SH\95 dated 04-04-95 involving seizure 
of two Nos of gold Biscuits (Primary) weighing 233.03 gms worth 
Rs. 1,10,000\- 

SL.NO. NAME AND DESIGNATION 	 AMOUNT SANCTIONED 

 Shri P.Sikdar, 	Supdt. Rs. 600\- 
 Shri G.Ghósh, 	Insp.. Rs.. 1,100\- 
 Shri G.Das, 	Insp, Rs. 500\- 
 Shri B.Kar, 	Insp. Rs, 500\- 

5 Shri P.K. 	Phukan,Insp. Rs. 500\- 
6. Shri C.Shullai, 	Supdt. Rs. 500\- 
7. Shri V. 	Thapa 1 	Insp. ils. 500\- 
8. Shri D. 	Banerjee, 	Insp. Rs. 500\- 
9. Shri P.Kumar.Insp. 	. 	. Rs. 500\- 
10. Shri A. 	Dey, 	Insp. Rs. 500\- 
11. Shri S.S. 	Nongbet, 	Insp. Rs. 500\- 
12.. 	- Smt. S. 	Lanong, Insp. Rs. 500\- 

Shri A.C.Dey,Havildar Rs. 300\- 
14. Shri 0. 	Warjari, 	Sepoy Rs. 250\- 
15. Shri C. 	Nongrum, 	Sepoy Rs. 250\- 
16. Shri J. 	Mochahari, 	L.D.C. Ps. 300\ 
17. Shri B. 	Kharkongor, 	Driver Rs. 300\- 
18. INFORMER Ps. 8,000\- 

Rs. 16, l00\- 
(Rupees Sixteen thousand one hundred only) 

The reward may please be made from within the sanction 
budget grant of Hqrs. for the year 1996-97. 

s4/ 

P.SIKDAR 
SUPERINTENDEDNT (CUS. TECH) 

CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE 
N.E.R., SHILLONG. £ 

contd. . . p/2 

I 
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C.NO VIII(26)16\CUS\96 	I-i 	 Dated:- 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
The Superintendent(Hqrs,Prev), Customs Preventive, Shillong. 
The reward may blease be made after observing other required 

formalities with an intimation to this office. 

The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, Central. Boarrd 
of Excise and Customs, New Delhi. 

The P.A.O.\C.A.O., Customs and CentralExcise, Shil1ong, 

Smt\Shri ................... 

The Budget section of O\O ACAO, Customs & Central Excise, 
Shillong. 

LA 
( P.SIKDAR ) 

SUPERINTENDEDNT (CUS.TECH) 
CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE 
N.E,R., SHILLONG. 

r PJK 

2 
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OFFICE OF THE CONNISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVEiTIVE) 

, 	 NORT9 EASTERN REGION : SHILLONG 

REWARD ORDER NO. 4/97  
DATED,SHILLONG THE 22ND MARCH, 1997, 

5' 

The Commissioner of Customs Preventive, N.E.B. J. Shill)ng has 
been pleased to sanction Final Reward to the following Officers/Informers 
responsible for detection of Case No. 1 3/CL/IMP/c/HQRpREV/s95 dated 
3.695 involving Seizure of 

' tPhotochromatjc Optical Lenses 60,450 pairs 
valued at Rs.15,11,250/_ 

Sl.No. Name and Designation Amount Sanctioned 

3. 2 3 

 5/Shri G, Nongbet, A,C(Rtd.) Rs, 3,000/- 
 P. Sikdar, Superintendent Ra, 30 000/... 
 Co Shullai,  Superintendent Rs 0  7,000/ 

41 G. flag, Inspector Rs, 7,000/- 
5,,  Kar, Inspector Rs, 7,000/- 
61 P. Kumar,, Inspector Rg, 1,000/- 
7 1  A, Dey, Inspector Rs, 1,000/... 
8.  Ghosh, Inspector Rs, 1,000/ 
91 V. Thapa, Inspector Rs, 1 0 000/- 

10 . 1 P.K. Phukari, 	Inspector Rs 4  1,000/... 
ill, N 

S.S. Nongbet, Inspector Rs,, 1,000/_ 
12. Smti S,  Lanong, Inspector Rs, 1,000/- 
134 Shrj  Rharkongor, Driver Rs. 500/- 
14. 0. Warjri, Sepoy Rs, 500/- 
159 A.C. Dev, Havildar Rs, 500/- 
16. Nokhj Roy, Havildar Rs. 500/- 
17,  I3ongrum, Sepoy Rs. 500/- 
184. U J. Mchahari, L.D.C. Rs, 500/- 
19. INFORMER Rs030,000/_ 

Total Rs.67,000/... 

( Rupees Sixty Seven thousand only ) 

The Reward may please be made from within the sanctioned budcyet 
grant of Hqrs, for the year 199697, 

4? 	 C P. SIKDAR ) 
SUPERINTENDENT (CuS.TEcH) 

COMMISSIONERATE OF CUSTOMS (PREy.) 
N.E.R. :: SHIL.IONG. 
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C.NOO VIII(26)11/'cuS/97/2-.O-$ 	 Dated 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- 
16 	

The Superintendent (AS), Hqrs,(cus) Preventive Unit,. Shillong, 
The Reward may please be made after observIng other required 
formalities with an jntjmatjonto this office. 

2, 	The Principal Chief Controller of ACcounts, Cehtrai Board of 
• , 	Excise and Customs, New Delhi, 

TheP.A.O/c.A.Q, Customs and Central Excise, Shillong. 

Shri/&mti •. 	 a •o•s•. ... ... 

50 	The Budget Sectio..n of 0/0, i ØC.A Qd, Customs and Central Excise, 
Shillong, 

( P. SIKUR ) 	 \ 
SUPERINTENDENT (cus 0TECH)\ 

• 	Al 	 COMMISSIONERATE OF CUSTOt (PRs..) • 	yjf 	
N.E.R. :: SHILLONG. 

I 
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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE) 
N0RTH EASTERN REG1ON:SNILLONG 

REWARD ORDER NO. 19/CUS/96 
DATED SHILLONG THE 4TH OCTOBER, 1996. 

The Commissioner or Customs Preventive, N.E.fl.,Shjljong, 
has been pleased to Sanction final reward to the following Offic-
ers/Informers responsible for the detection áî case 
NO. 9/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS PREV/SH!g4 dated 18.4.94 involving seizure 
of 5Nos. of gold bars(primary) weighing 583.3 gm$ q  worth Rs. 2,70, 000/- 

Sl.No. 	Name & Designation 

1, Shri A. Bhattacharjee, Supdt. 
2. Shri P. °Sikdar, Supdt. 
3.. Shri B.Kar, Inspector 
4, Shri G. Das, Inspector 

Shri S.S. Nongbet, Inspector 
Shri D. Banarjee, Inspector 
Shri P.Phukan, Inspector 
Shri G. Ghosh, Inspeor 
)mt1 S. Lanong., Inspector 

!hri A.C. Dey, Havjjdar 
11.Shrj O.Warjarl, Sepoy 
12.Shri ILL..Chetrj, Sepoy 
13.Shri C.Nongrum, Sepoy 
14.Shrj J.Mochahari, LDC, 
15. INFORMER 

Amount Sactioned 

Es, 
Es. 5,000/-
Rs. 1,000/-
Re, 1,000/-
Rs. 1,000/-
Re. 1,000/-
Es. .1,000/-
Es. 1,000/-
Es. 1,000/- 
Es. 	500/- 
Es. 	500/- 
Rs. 	500/- 
Es. 	500/- 
Es. 	500/- 
Es. 20, 000/- 

= = = = = = == = = = = = = 
Total 	Rs.39,500/- 

(RUPEES THIRTYNINE THOJSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY). 

The reward may please be made from within the sanctioned 
budget grant of Hqrs. for the year 1996-97. 

( P. SIKOAR ) 
SUPET. CUSTOMS(TECH/ADJ) 

0/0 THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(PREVENTIVE) 

N.E.R.. SHILLONG 

C.N0.VIII(25)15/CUS/96// 2-(/ —  ee 	Dated:- 	5//of9( 
Copy fdrwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. The Superintencient1Hqrs.prev. N.E.R. Shillong. The reward may 
please be made after observing other required formalities with an 

1 

r 
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intimation to this office. 
2. The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, Central Board of 
Excise and Customs, New Delhi. 
3, The P.A.O./C.A.O., Customs and Central Excise,Shlllong. 

• 	4. 	Shri 
5. Budget section of the 0/0 A.C.A.O., C & CE, Shillong. 

• 	 • 

(P.:SflDAR) 
SUPDT. CUSTOMS(TECH/ADJ) 

0/0 THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
• 	 • 	 PREVENTIVE 

• 	 N.E.R..:SRILLONG 



jL 
OFFICE OF T1' Co1J;13io!!:n OF CUST011(PllEVE;'1TIVE) 

	

i 0tfl ! E;'J:1 	t x;iou 
S!ILL0:.!G. 

	

tEiAt1J LW 	1!0.9/CUS/96 

D:TD.ILLcnqT:1E29thN;RCII 19960 

TIC Cc 	:. U 1(' Vi. Cu::!.n(1'r(7.,verJtive) ,ilorth Eastern 

tc sanction Final Reward to 

Cnllr , inCn1.ic.r:s/In2ornr 1'o:o1s ible for detction of 

.1S!i194 dn t1 22.07.94 involving 

'f iC 	; • 	t 1rmr :'. i 	ioigh!n;; 1166.5 gms. 

Val.U?d nt R . ,50, ': '4  . 

jj1l 	ion. 	 iI)I. nt 	WC tioned. 

2. 	 5. 

1, 	Shri G.ouEbet,A$i' .CL it. 	Rs.4,000/- 
(etc'.). 

Shri P.S:r, 	 itc. 8,000/- 
Sun 	. Unc. 	InV-'ctol' 	Rn. 0,000/- 

L. 	Shri C. Gliosh 	- do - 	R:. 3,000/- 

5. 	StirI' I 	.['hnl::ui - do - 	Rs. 3,0001- 

6., 	3Iir I P. K: 	- to - 	lis. 3 , 000/ - 

7. 	Shri .j.onbet - do - 	Itt;. 3,0001- 

0 • 	Shr i D. 	erje o - do - 	Its , 3 , 000/ - 

1iiss.S.Lanong 	- do - 	Rs. 3,000/- 

ShrilL L.Chetri 5eOy- 	RS. i.,000/ 

S1j o.'.;:rri 	- do -. 	Rs. 1,000/- 
Shni AC.Dey 	Havildar, 	Rs. 1,000/- 

15. 	Shri I'S,! har:onrr, Uni.vor 	Rs . I ,000/- 

i'. 	Shri .J.iiochHrri, 	L.JJ.C. 	lIz. 1,000/- 

SItri C. Iongruni, 	Scioy 	Rs. 1,000/- 

IlIFOIUER 	= 	0_,2 - 
• 	TOTAL Rs.84,000/- 

(Rupees Eighty four thousand only). 

The Rerd amount Runs may r)1vo5e be m'fte from within 
the s.1lictioned Budget irant of 1hrs.Divisi.on for the year8 

2US .ADJ.) 

j 7? 	 I.E.R.:SHILL01G._. 

Coritd...F/2. 
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C .i.o. v:1lJ./2/5/r;uJ/r/  

	

Co 	Iorwrr(1ec1 for i.ni'orn 11 ti nd neceary oction to 

	

1. 	The Denuty Coi:,ni;si'ner of CutoMs(Prevet1tjve) , I.E.R. 
Shilloxig, .;ith rcI'erence to his office letter C.1'o.VIII 

	

P 	
(25)'/t:r/cus/iiqr:; .)r2v./Sh/91/rt.I/69 dated 19.3.96. 
The r :tri ray lot' br' !!'(IC f:r brervinC other 
1 iu.i.rd (c.,r i t j: 'i tI1 	i ml; iniation to this office 
CO:.V rniit f':ir officer:: oiicloredfor distrihutjo, 

The Prii:cirnl Chief Centrolier of Accounts,Central 
Board of 	:c ise ri C'tot:s , 1e' Delhi, 
'he I';.o,'CAO , Cuton 	ir! Cntrr]. :•:cise, Shi1lon. 

4, 

	

5. 	The Budget Secticti of A.C.A.O., Custo!ns and Centrftl 
Excise, Shillong. 

(1 	 ( 1'. S1FI]JAR ) 
3UI - ERII!TU1•WE!T(CUS.ADJ.) 

.,E.R. :SIIILL0:!G, 

j 



4c 
J OFFICE or THE COMMISSIOR OF CUSTOt (PREVENTIVE) 

NORTH EASTERN REGION :: SHILLCNG. 

REWARD ORDER NO7/97 
DATED,SHILI..QNG THE 22ND MARCH, 1997, 

Th' Cornnissioner of Customs Preventive, N.E.R., Shillong has been 
pleased to sanction Final Reward to the followir1gOfflcers/rfo5 

reSponz1ble for detection of Case N0 . 12/Cl/IMP/Cu3/f-IQR.ppEv/sW93 dated 
2.11.93 involving seizure of 5(five) Nos.of Gold bars of foreign origin 
weighing 583.25 gins. valued at Rs.2,91,625/_ 

S1.No. Name and Designation Amount Sanctioned 

1 2 
----------------------------------------------------------- 3 

 S/ShrJ. G. Nongbet, A.C. 	(P.etd) RS, 2,000/- 
 it P. Sikdar, 5uperintendent .Rs, 2,000/. 

3, of B. Kar, 	Inspector Rs 0  5000/- 
 H  Das, Inspector Rs, 600/- 
 P.1<. Sen, 	Inspector Rs, 600/.. 
 P.1<. Phukan, 	Inspector RS 600/ 

G. Dfts,, 	Inspector Rs6 500/- 
8. R.M. Chyne, Inspector Rs 4  500/- 
9* k9C. Dey, Havildar Rs, 300/- 

10. 0. Warjri, Sepoy Rs, 200/- 
11$ C. Lalmuanawrna, Sepoy Rs, 200/.. 
12. D. Kharkongor, Driver Rs, 200/- 

 J. 	4chaharj, 	L.D.C. Rs, 300/- 
 INFORI'IER Rs.1O,000/.. 

Total 	 Rs.23,000/ 

( Rupees Twenty Three thousand Only ) 

The Reward may please be made from within the Sanctioned budget 
grant. from Hqrs. for the Year 1996-97. 

420 

P. SIKDAR 
SUPERINTENDENT (CTJS.TEcH) 

r' 	11A/ 	
COM1ISSI0NEpATE 0' CUSTOMS (Pp.Ev.) 

N.E.R. :SHILLONG. 

Contd... .P/2 
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Dated 

Copy, forwarded for information and necessary action to 

1. 	The Superintendent (hS), Hqrso(Cuso), Preventive Unit, Shillonq 
The Reward may please be made after observing other, required 
formalities -with an intimation to this office. 

2-0 	 The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts Centra1 Board of: 
Excise and Customs, New Delhi. 

3. 	- The P.A.0/C.P.0., Customs and Central Excise 2  Shillbng. 

Shri 	£ 	 60000 0000 	U 0 0  00 0 01 I I a 00 	0 4 0O 

5. 	The Budget Secticn of 0/00 AOC.A.00, Customs and Central Excise,  
Shillong. 	 I 

• 	H 	 •N. 
/ J 	 ( P. 5IKDAR ) 

7J' 	 SUPERINTENDENT (cus.TEcu) 
C0MMISSIONERITE OF CT0MS(PREV0) 

N.E.R. :: SHILLONG. 

lt 



:. OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OFCUSToMS (PRE'JNTIVE) 
NORTH EASTERN REGION :; SHILLONG. 	

- i/A 

REWARD ORDER NO.3/CUS7 
DATED SHILLCNG THE 22ND MARCH, 1997, 

The. ornrnissioner of Customs Preventive, N.E.R. Shillong has been 

	

• : 	plea3ed to sanction Final Reward to the following Offices/Informers res- 

ponsible for detection of Case No.5/CWIMP/CUS/HQR.PREV/SH/94 dated 

• 	1,304 inoIving Seizure of 12(twelve) Nos.of Gold biscuits of foreign  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
• 3l,No. 	Name and Designation 	 Annt sanctioned 
------___ ------------------- S 	- -- __ ---------------- _______ ----- - 

1. - 	 2 ------------------------------------------------------------ 55555 SO - 
1. S/Shri G. Nongbet A.C(Retd) 	 Rs.4,000/5 

24 	' P. Sikdar, Superintendent 	 Rs.8,000/- 

• 3, 	" A. Bhattacharjee, Superintendent 	Rs,6,000/- 

	

• 	40 / 	" D, Banerjee, Inspector 	 Rs.4,000/- 

56 	" G. Das, Inspector 	 Rs.34 000/- 

6. 	' Be Kar, Inspector 	 Rs.3,000/- 

• 74 	'SeSo Nongbet, Inspector 	 Rs.3,000/- 	 H 
Be 	 G. Ghosh, Inspector 	 Rs.3,000/- 

9, 	" P.1<. Phukan, Inspector 	 Rs.3,000/- 

1041 Smti 	S. Lanong, Inspector 	 Rs,3,000/- 

119 	Shri P.1<. Sen, Inspector 	 Rs,2,000/- 

124 	' 	0 9  Warjri, Sepoy 	 Rs.2,000/- 

" A,C, Dey, Havildar 	 Rs,1,000/- 

" C. Lalrnuanawma, Sepoy 	 Rs.1,000/- 

	

• 	15. 	' 	Co t4ongrum, Sepoy 	 Rs.1,000/- 

160 	3. Mochahari #  L.D.C. 	 Rs 6 1,000/- 

17. 	INFORMER 	 Rs.15,000/- 

Total = Rs.63,000/-

(Rupees Sixty Three thousand only ) 

The reward may please be made from within the sanctioned budget 

g'rant of Hqrse for the year 1996-97. 

p • S i KDAR 
SUPERINTENDENT (CUS.TECH) 

COMMISSIONEPJTE OF CUSTOMS (PREy.) 
N.E.R. It SHILLONG. 



- 

' 2 	4$ 
C.NO.VIII(26)8/uS/94/ 	C2 - 	 Datedt 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to s- 

1 0 	The Superintendent(AS), Hqrs,(Qis.) Preventive Unit, ShiI1orcg 
The Reward may please be made after, observing other requiied 
,fornialities with an intimation to this office., ......... 

• 2o 	The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts,. Central Board 10 f 
Excise and Customs, New Delhi 	 •J• 

3, 	The P.A.Q/C.A,O, Customs and Central Excise, $hillo.ng.

11"4, 	ShrVti , •• . 	 00,Tç 	 0* 

5 0 	The Budget Section of 0/0, A,C,A,O, Customs and Central Excise, 
Shillong, 	. 

• 	 . 

( P. SIKDR ) 
SUPERINTENDENT (CUS .TECH) ' 

COMIIISSIONERATE OF .CUS11161 	(PREy .). 
N.EoRo z:, SHILIONC. 

• 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 . 


